For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

15

Automatic Scrubber

Parts Manual

( C Ho O
" .Faa;ri ’Scm;bmg;féchna;agy :. 2
The Safe Scrubbing Alternative ® S —— / NanoClean

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Tanks
QA Controls™
TennantTrue® Parts

IRIS® a Tennant Technology

[=l&=[=] For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit:

[=] www.tennantco.com/manuals

. . 9002329
North America/ International Rev. 16 (04-2016)

www tennanteo.com ||||||||I|||II|||II||I||III||||I||I|I|I|||I

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

TERNANT
US4

I 800 - 53 - B03)
UL FE12859

MODEL 1770

MODEL L
VOLTAGE

FREQUENCY 0 e
1200 A

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3

D 82556 (00000p- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
54930 (00000R- ) Vaporizer, LPG 1

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1. (A) Identify the machine model.

2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label. Please fill out at time of installation for
3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from future reference.

the pgrts list. . Model No. -
4. ldentify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers. Serial No. -

5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number, Machine Options -

billing and shipping address, phone number and
purchase order number. Sales Rep. -

6. Provide detail shipping instructions.
Sales Rep. phone no. -

(D) V - identifies an assembly Customer ID Number -

A - identifies parts included in assembly _
Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440

Phone: (800) 553- 8033 or (763) 513- 2850
www.tennantco.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2006 - 2016 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

STANDARD PARTS

9003908 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN (S/N 10347532- 10582616)
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm
CYLINDRICALMODELS ................... 68

9003812 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES, CYLINDRICAL ... 12 BREAKDOWN (S/N 00000000- 10347531)
REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD 700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm

DRIVERS ... 14 CYLINDRICAL MODELS ................... 69
REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODEL

DRIVERS (JAPAN) .. ...\t 16 (S/N 10742213- R RERRREEEREEE 70
RECOVERY TANK GROUP ... @@\ 18 ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN,

9011810 (S/N 10742213- ) e 72
RECOVERY TANK GROUP (JAPAN) .......... 20
ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN,

VACUUM MOTOR GROUP ................... 22 901181 0 (S/N 10742213_ ) ........... 73
SOLUTION TANK GROUP ................... 24 SOLUTION GROUP, eC-HZO MODEL (S/N
SIDE PANEL GROUP ...\ oo 26 10378380-10742212) .. ...\ oo 74
CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP .. ....©ovoon . 28 ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN,
COMPONENT PANEL GROUP 9007970 (S/N 10448305- 10742212) ......... 76

(S/N 10632988- ) 32 ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN,
COMPONENT PANEL GROUP 9006161 (S/N 10378380-10448304) ......... 78

(S/N 00000000- 10632987) ... ....o'vven.. .. 34 1042495 SOLUTION PUMP BREAKDOWN . . . .. 80
DRIVE GROUP ....... . i 36 SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ..... 81
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in /600 mm ... 38 SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP .. @@ 82
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28in /700 mm ... 42 SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20in/500 mm .......... 84
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32in/800 mm ... 46 SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24in/600mm . ......... 86
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in /

B50 MM ... 50 TO0 MM e 88
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in / SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32in/800mm .......... 90

800 mm .................................. 54 TELEMETRY GROUP ....................... 92
SCRUBHEAD LIFT GROUP .................. 58 BATTERY GROUP’ MAINTENANCE FREE
SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL ........... 60 220 AN .o 94
9008847 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 235 Ah ..... ... 95

BREAKDOWN (S/N 10538043- ), 600 mm BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE

DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS ... 64 160 Ah (JAPAN) .o 96
9003907 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BATTERY GROUP, LEAD ACID

BREAKDOWN (S/N 10348538- 10538042) 180 Ah (JAPAN) . ...veiee e 97

600 mm DISK & 650 mm

CYLINDRICAL MODELS . ...\ 65
9003810 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

BREAKDOWN (S/N 00000000- 10348537)

600 mm DISK & 650 mm

CYLINDRICAL MODELS ..o\ 66
9008887 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

BREAKDOWN (S/N 10582617- ),

700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm

CYLINDRICAL MODELS ...\ 67
Tennant T5 (10-2015) 3

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS - Cont’d OPTIONS
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & POWER WAND HOSE GROUP ............... 131
ec-H20 MODELS (S/N 10742213- ) .. 98 OFF-BOARD CHARGER GROUP ............. 132
E'-'\%TDF;'EASL’\?'AGRAM’ STANDARD & FaST ON-BOARD CHARGER GROUP .............. 134
10632988-10742212) ......... 102
ELECTRIC,(AL/ DI:S:;:)I\?IBS'I?ANDARI)D & FaST 0 BUMPERWHEELKIT ....................... 136
) a
MODEL (S/N 00000000- 10632987) .. ....... 104 WAND PUMPKIT ... oo 138
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL DELUXE POWER WAND GROUP ............ 140
(S/N 10632988-10742212) ................. 106 OPTIONALWHEELKIT ....... ...t 142
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM
(S/N 00000000- 10632987) ................. 108 KIT o 143
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN
(S/N 10632988- ) 110
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN
(S/N 00000000- 10632987) .........cuvvunn. 112
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA
(S/N 10632988- ) 114
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA
(S/N 00000000- 10632987) ..........cvounn. 116
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec- H20 NANOCLEAN
(S/N 10742213- ) 118
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec- H20
(S/N 10632988- 10742212) ................. 120
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec- H20
(S/N 10446231-10632987) .........cuvuunn. 122
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec- H20
(S/N 00000000- 10446230) ........c.ouvennn. 124
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, TELEMETRY ....... 126
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, FAST .............. 128
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, BRAKE ............ 129
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, CHASSIS .......... 130
4 Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1042937 (00000000- )  Gasket, Snap- In, Dual- Durometer [T5] 1
v 1043538 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.50id X 29.5I, Blk 1
AV 1008639 (00000000- ) Cap, Drain Assy 1
AA 1019563 (00000000- )  Strap, Cap, Drain 1
AA 1008637 (00000000- ) Seal, Org, 1.48id 1.760d 1
1013628 (00000000- ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
630052 (00000000- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
v 9002562 (00000000- ) Motor Kit, Vacuum [T5] 1
A 1073334 (00000000- ) Brush, Carbon, Motor, Ele [1pick=1pkg] 1
(1Pkg = 2 Brushes)
A 100038 (00000000- ) Gasket, Vacuum Mtr 5.7 Epdm W/Psa 1
86379 (00000000- ) Fuse, 100a 125volt 0.88 X 3.2I 1
1049048 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 4.0d 1.4w, 4hole [400Ib] 2
614166 (00000000- ) Brush Kit, Carbon [Qty 4] (For Transaxle Motor 1031723) 1
1031775 (00000000- )  Brush, Brush- Motor, Afmkt 1
(For Disk Scrub Head Motor 1023067)
1035888 (10338658- ) Belt, Drive, 6Grv, 508 X 14w, [6P]] 2
377500 (00000000- 10338657 ) Belt,Synchronous, 5001,15mm [05p,Plychn] 2
1022401 (00000000- ) Gasket, Cover, Belt 2
1049739 (10419662- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Motor, Repimt [4pcs] 2
190152 (00000000- 10419661 )  Brush, Carbon [Pk=4] 2
1025272 (00000000- )  Skirt, Tray, Debris, 65cm 1
1025273 (00000000- )  Skirt, Tray, Debris, 80cm 1
1017015 (00000000- ) Detergent, Pkg, 2 Liter, Sgl [365] 1
1017022 (00000000- ) Detergent, Pkg, 2 Liter, Sgl [665] 1
1008675 (00000000- ) Gasket, Edge, Foam, 24.00I [Fr] 1
1024105 (00000000- ) Cable, Lift, Sqge 1
578074000 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, 300.8mml, Wand (Optional Power Wand) 2
v 9004459 (00000000- ) Wheel Kit, Bumper, Retrofit [T5] 1
A 614317 (00000000- )  Wheel, 04.0d 1.00w 0.38b, Rbr, Gray 2
A 1014918 (00000000- ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
v 9004903 (00000000- )  Wheel Kit, Pneumatic, Ci [T5 T5e Ss5] 1
A 1059452 (00000000- ) Tire Assy, Pneu, Grey, 2.8/2.5- 04 2.75bc 2
v 9004909 (00000000- ) Wheel Kit, Solid, Ci [T5 T5e Ss5] 1
A 1218753 (10771597- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper 2
1020688 (00000000- 10771596 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213.00mm With Taper 2
(Replaced by 9004909)
9006161 (10378380- 10448304 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] (See Breakdown) 1
9007970 (10448305- 10742212 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] (See Breakdown) 1
9011810 (10742213- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdown) 1
9013646 (10742213- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
1216973 (10742213- )  Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
9010085 (10742213- )  Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem[Usa] 1
9010086 (10742213- ) Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem[Intl] 1
1070659 (10742213- ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS (JAPAN)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
370095 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
989977 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.00, Sapphire [5pc] 2
989813 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 12inch, Blk [5pc] 2
989973 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.0, Brown [5pc] (Deep Scrubbing & Stripping) 2
989974 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.0, Blu [5pc] (Blue) (Medium Scrubbing) 2
989975 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.0, Red [5pc] (Light Scrubbing & Buffing) 2
989909 (00000000- ) Jumbo Tan 12" 2
989980 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.0, White [5pc] (Polishing) 2
630660 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0 [Sapphire, Case Of 5] 2
630653 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0, Brown [Case Of 5] 2
(Deep Scrubbing & Stripping)
630654 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0, Blu [Case Of 5] (Blue) (Medium Scrubbing) 2
630655 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0, Red [Case Of 5] (Light Scrubbing & Buffing) 2
989806 (00000000- ) Jumbo Tan 14” 2
989981 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0, White [5pc] (Polishing) 2
630642 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0[Sapphire,Case Of 5] 2
989814 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 16inch, Blk 2
630643 (00000000- ) Pad, 16.0, Brown [Case Of 5] 2
(Deep Scrubbing & Stripping)
630644 (00000000- ) Pad, 16.0, Blu [Case Of 5] (Blue) (Medium Scrubbing) 2
630645 (00000000- ) Pad, 16.0, Red [Case Of 5] (Light Scrubbing & Buffing) 2
989807 (00000000- ) Jumbo Tan 16” 2
989907 (00000000- ) Pad, 16.0, White [5pc] (Polishing) 2
1051986 (10581737- ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
1051504 (10581737- )  Strap, Hose, Drain 1
1051438 (10581737- ) Hose, Drain, 1.50id X 19.3l, Blk 1
6 Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

399251 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 261, 18 Sr, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
399252 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0I, Poly (Medium Polypropylene) 2
399253 (00000000- )  Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0l, Hd Poly (Stiff Polypropylene) 2
399254 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0l, Abr (Abrasive) 2
1060864 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 261, 18sr, Abr, Spl (Abrasive- Light Duty) 2

CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
222308 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 32, 18 Sr, Nyl, Spl (Soft Nylon) 2
374042 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 321, 18 Sr, Pyp (Medium Polypropylene) 2
222307 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 32, 18 Sr, Pyp Grout, Spl 2
(Stiff Polypropylene)
222309 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 32, 18 Sr, Abr, Spl (Abrasive) 2
DISK 24 in / 600 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1220203 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
1220204 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
1220205 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
370095 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
385940 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pad=1pc] (Polishing) 2
385941 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pad=1pc] (Light Scrub & Buff) 2
385942 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick = 1 Pad] (Blue) (Med Scrub) 2
385943 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown [1pad=1pc] (Scrub/Strip) 2
1051020 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Maroon- Prep) 2
Tennant T5 (10-2015) 7

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

DISK 28 in / 700 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1221541 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
1220218 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
1220217 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
370095 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
222324 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 14.0d, White [1pad=1pc] (Polish) 2
222325 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 14.0d, Red (Light Scrub & Buff) 2
222326 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 14.0d, Blu [1pad=1pc] (Blue) (Med Scrub) 2
222327 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d, Brown [1pad=1pc] (Scrub/Strip) 2
1051026 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Maroon- Prep) 2
DISK 32 in / 800 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1220215 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
1220216 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
1220214 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
370095 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
63248- 4 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 16.0d, White [1pad=1pc] (Polish) 2
63248-3 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 16.0d, Red (Light Scrub & Buff) 2
63248- 2 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 16.0d, Blu [1pad=1pc] (Blue) (Med Scrub) 2
63248- 1 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0d, Brown [1pad=1pc] (Scrub/Strip) 2
1051027 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Maroon- Prep) 2

Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9001178 (00000000- )  Squeegee Assy Kit, 500mm, Ci 1
A 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 1006343 (00000000- ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30 Stem, PI 2
A 1010558 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.00d 4ear 0.71 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 1011232 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mml (Linatex Red Standard) 1
1014091 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mm, Gum 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1014092 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mml, Qil- Rstn 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 1011456 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Linatex 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1014093 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Gum 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1014094 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Qil- Rstn 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 1013933 (00000000- ) Strap Assy, Sqge, 500mm 1
1014026 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.5d X 571, 2- Short Cuffs 1
SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002679 (00000000- ) Kit, Squeegee, 600mm Ci 1
A 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 1006343 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 1015911 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 1021804 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml [Lnx, 60cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025333 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml, Gum [60cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025334 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml, Ure [60cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 1021333 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cm,Linatex[60cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025335 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cml, Gum [60cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025336 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cm, Ure [60cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
1014026 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.5d X 571, 2- Short Cuffs 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (11-2010) 9

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm
RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002680 (00000000- ) Kit, Squeegee, 700mm Ci 1
A 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 1006343 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 1015911 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 1023327 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml [Lnx, 70cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
A 1025337 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml, Gum [70cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
A 1025339 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml, Ure [70cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 1023329 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cm,Linatex[70cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025340 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cml, Gum [70cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025341 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cm, Ure [70cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
1014026 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.5d X 571, 2- Short Cuffs 1
SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002681 (00000000- ) Kit, Squeegee, 800mm Ci 1
A 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 1006343 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 1015911 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 1023398 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cm [Linx 80cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025342 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cml, Gum[80cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025343 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cm, Ure [80cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 1023399 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml[Linx, 80cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025344 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml, Gum [80cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025346 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml, Ure [80cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
1014026 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.5d X 571, 2- Short Cuffs 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Tennant T5 (09-2013) 11

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES, CYLINDRICAL

12 Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES, CYLINDRICAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 399251 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 261, 18 Sr, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
1 399252 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0l, Poly (Medium Polypropylene) 2
1 399253 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0l, Hd Poly (Stiff Polypropylene) 2
1 399254 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, Cryl, 26.0l, Abr (Abrasive) 2
1 1060864 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 26l, 18sr, Abr, Spl (Abrasive- Light Duty) 2
1 222308 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18 Sr, Nyl, Spl (Soft Nylon) 2
1 374042 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18 Sr, Pyp, Spl (Medium Polypropylene) 2
1 222307 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18 Sr, Pyp Grout, Spl 2
(Stiff Polypropylene)
1 222309 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18 Sr, Abr, Spl (Abrasive) 2
1 1062078 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18sr, Abr, Spl (Abrasive- Light Duty) 2
Tennant T5 (10-2015) 13

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVERS

13
) -
o Oc?oo

14

Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net




For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVERS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1220203 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
v 1 1220204 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
v 1 1220205 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
v 1 1221541 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
v 1 1220218 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
v 1 1220217 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
v 1 1220215 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
v 1 1220216 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
v 1 1220214 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
A 2 9014667 (00000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive Ci [Comm] 1
v 3 1220219 (00000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad, 12.0d, Brush 2
v 3 1220221 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush 2
v 3 1220222 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 16.0d, Brush 2
A 4 9014667 (00000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive Ci [Comm] 2
A 5 370095 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
A 6 41579 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, #8, Ss 3
A 7 04403 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 25, Ss, NI 3
A 8 10908 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M4 X 0.7 3
9 385940 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pad=1pc] (Polishing) 2
9 385941 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pad=1pc] (Light Scrub & Buff) 2
9 385942 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick = 1 Pad] (Blue) (Med Scrub) 2
9 385943 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown [1pad=1pc] (Scrub/Strip) 2
9 1051020 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Maroon- Prep) 2
9 222324 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 14.0d, White [1pad=1pc] (Polishing) 2
9 222325 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 14.0d, Red (Light Scrub & Buff) 2
9 222326 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 14.0d, Blu [1pad=1pc] (Blue) (Med Scrub) 2
9 222327 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d, Brown [1pad=1pc] (Scrub/Strip) 2
9 1051026 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Maroon- Prep) 2
9 63248-4 (00000000- ) Pad, Polish, 16.0d, White [1pad=1pc] (Polishing) 2
9 63248-3 (00000000- ) Pad, Buff, 16.0d, Red (Light Scrub & Buff) 2
9 63248-2 (00000000- ) Pad, Scb, 16.0d, Blu [1pad=1pc] (Blue) (Med Scrub) 2
9 63248-1 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0d, Brown [1pad=1pc] (Scrub/Strip) 2
9 1051027 (00000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Maroon- Prep) 2
PREVIOUS BRUSH AND PAD DRIVER PARTS

10 32747 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 40, Ss 3
11 21852 (00000000- )  Bracket, Retainer, Spring 2
12 21853 (00000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining (12” Brush) 1
12 1028905 (00000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining,(14” & 16” Brush) 1
13 1017112 (00000000- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc 1
14 05709 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M6 X 1.00 3
15 10908 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M4 X 0.7 3
1025094 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 11.90d, Nyl (Repld By 1220203) 2
1025095 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 11.90d, Pyp (Repld By 1220204) 2
1025096 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 11.9d, Sab (Repld By 1220205) 2
399246 (00000000- )  Brush, Disk, Scr, 13.90d, Assy, Nyl (Repld By 1221541) 2
399247 (00000000- ) Brush, Disk, Scr, 13.90d, Assy, Pyp (Repld By 1220218) 2
399245 (00000000- ) Brush, Disk, Scr, 13.90d, Assy, Sab (Repld By 1220217) 2
399243 (00000000- ) Brush, Disk, Scr, 15.9d, Assy, Nyl (Repld By 1220215) 2
399244 (00000000- ) Brush, Disk, Scr, 15.9d, Assy, Pyp (Repld By 1220216) 2
399242 (00000000- )  Brush, Disk, Scr, 15.9d, Assy, Sab (Repld By 1220214) 2
385944 (00000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad, 12.0d, Brush (Repld By 1220219) 2
399249 (00000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush (Repld By 1220221) 2
399250 (00000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad, 16.0d, Brush (Repld By 1220222) 2

Tennant T5 (10-2015) 15

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVERS (JAPAN)

16 Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVERS (JAPAN)

Ref. PartNo. Serial Number Description Qty.

\Y 1 1220203 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
\Y% 1 1220204 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
\Y% 1 1220205 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
v 1 1221541 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
\Y% 1 1220218 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
\Y 1 1220217 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
\Y% 1 1220215 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nyl (Soft Nylon) 2
\Y% 1 1220216 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp (Med Polypropylene) 2
\Y% 1 1220214 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab (Super Abrasive) 2
A 2 9014667 (00000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive Ci [Comm] 1
v 3 1220219 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 12.0d, Brush 2
\Y 3 1220221 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush 2
\Y 3 1220222 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 16.0d, Brush 2
A 4 9014667 (00000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive Ci [Comm] 2
A 5 370095 (00000000- )  Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
A 6 41579 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, #8, Ss 3
A 7 044083 (00000000- )  Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 25, Ss, NI 3
A 8 10908 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M4 X 0.7 3
9 989977 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.00, Sapphire [5pc] 2

9 989813 (00000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 12inch, Blk [5pc] 2

9 989973 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.0, Brown [5pc] (Scrub & Strip) 2

9 989974 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.0, Blu [5pc] (Blue) (Med Scrub) 2

9 989975 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.0, Red [5pc] (Light Scrub & Buff) 2

9 989909 (00000000- ) Jumbo Tan 12” 2

9 989980 (00000000- ) Pad, 12.0, White [5pc] (Polish) 2

9 630660 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0 [Sapphire, Case Of 5] 2

9 630653 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0, Brown [Case Of 5] (Scrub & Strip) 2

9 630654 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0, Blu [Case Of 5] (Blue) (Med Scrubbing) 2

9 630655 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0, Red [Case Of 5] (Light Scrub & Buff) 2

9 989806 (00000000- ) Jumbo Tan 14” 2

9 989981 (00000000- ) Pad, 14.0, White [5pc] (Polish) 2

9 630642 (00000000- )  Pad, Stripping, 16.0[Sapphire,Case Of 5] 2

9 989814 (00000000- )  Pad, Stripping, 16inch, Blk 2

9 630643 (00000000- ) Pad, 16.0, Brown [Case Of 5] (Scrub & Strip) 2

9 630644 (00000000- ) Pad, 16.0, Blu [Case Of 5] (Blue) (Med Scrub) 2

9 630645 (00000000- ) Pad, 16.0, Red [Case Of 5] (Light Scrub & Buff) 2

9 989807 (00000000- ) Jumbo Tan 16” 2

9 989907 (00000000- ) Pad, 16.0, White [5pc] (Polishing) 2

PREVIOUS BRUSH AND PAD DRIVER PARTS

10 32747 (00000000- )  Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 40, Ss 3

11 21852 (00000000- )  Bracket, Retainer, Spring 2

12 21853 (00000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining (12” Brush) 1

12 1028905 (00000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining (14” & 16” Brush) 1

13 1017112 (00000000- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc 1

14 05709 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M6 X 1.00 3

15 10908 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M4 X 0.7 3
1025094 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 11.90d, Nyl (Repld By 1220203) 2

1025095 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 11.90d, Pyp (Repld By 1220204) 2

1025096 (00000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 11.90d, Sab (Repld By 1220205) 2

399246 (00000000- ) Brush, Disk, Scr, 13.90d, Assy, Nyl (Repld By 1221541) 2

399247 (00000000- ) Brush, Disk, Scr, 13.90d, Assy, Pyp (Repld By 1220218) 2

399245 (00000000- )  Brush, Disk, Scr, 13.90d, Assy, Sab (Repld By 1220217) 2

399243 (00000000- )  Brush, Disk, Scr, 15.9d, Assy, Nyl (Repld By 1220215) 2

399244 (00000000- ) Brush, Disk, Scr, 15.9d, Assy, Pyp (Repld By 1220216) 2

399242 (00000000- )  Brush, Disk, Scr, 15.9d, Assy, Sab (Repld By 1220214) 2

385944 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 12.0d, Brush (Repld By 1220219) 2

399249 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush (Repld By 1220221) 2

399250 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 16.0d, Brush (Repld By 1220222) 2

Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

—
~



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP

18 Tennant T5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

RECOVERY TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9002563 (00000000- )  Kit, Cover, Recovery Tank (Na) 1
A 2 1026387 (00000000- ) Label, Warn,4x4dc Scrb/Extr/Brn En/Fr/Es 1
A 3 1042937 (00000000- )  Gasket, Snap- In, Dual- Durometer [T5] 1
4 1021246 (00000000- ) Hinge, 6.0 Pin, 2.5 Thk,73.5 W, 3 Leaf 2
5 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 20
6 1022399 (00000000- ) Support, Tank, Prop, Blk, Ny 1
7 630052 (00000000- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
8 1011777 (00000000- ) Mount, Float, Molded 1
9 1013628 (00000000- ) Gasket, Mtg, Float 1
v 10 9002564 (00000000- ) Kit, Tank, Recovery (Teal) 1
v 10 9002714 (00000000- ) Kit, Tank, Recovery Hg (Gray) 1
A 11 391451 (00000000- ) Label, Attention Fast Users (Fast Model) 1
A 11 1050003 (10378380- ) Label, User, Attention, Ec- H20 (ec- H20 Model) 1
A 12 1024800 (00000000- ) Label, Instr, Battery 1
A 13 1047746 (00000000- ) Label, Logo, 06.91, White, [Tennant] (Teal) 1
A 13 1047747 (00000000- ) Label, Logo, 06.91, White, Hg, [Tennant] (Gray) 1
14 1022380 (00000000- ) Hinge, 7mmpin 3mmthk 73.5mmw 100mml 2
15 140027 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
16 1024179 (00000000- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 1
17 07787 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M10 X 1.5, Ss 1
18 140333 (00000000- ) Washer M10 Spltick Ss 1
19 01686 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00 .08, Ss 1
20 05720 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 40, Ss, FI 1
21 1025349 (00000000- )  Tray, Debris 1
22 1024602 (00000000- ) Gasket, Adaptor, Hose 1
23 1021214 (00000000- ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d 1
24 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
25 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
v 26 1043538 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.50id X 29.5I, Blk 1
AV 27 1008639 (00000000- ) Cap, Drain Assy 1
AA 28 1019563 (00000000- )  Strap, Drain Cap 1
AA 29 1008637 (00000000- ) ORing, 1.48”1d, 1.76” Od 1
30 11531 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 1
31 49800 (00000000- ) Latch 1
32 02938 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08 Ss 2
33 391403 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 8, Ss 2
34 1061143 (00000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Recvy Tank, [T5, Ss5] 1
35 1039118 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Blk 1
36 1032763 (00000000- ) Gasket, Stand, Support 1
37 1216520 (10742213- ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] 2
37 1062813 (00000000- 10742212 ) Label, Logo, 12.3I 4color [Ec- H20] 2
38 1024779 (00000000- ) Label, Side [T5] 2
39 1062814 (00000000- ) Label, Logo, 06.11 White / Tl [Fast] 2
40 1217056 (10742213- ) Label, Instr [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
40 1071570 (00000000- 10742212 ) Label, Instr, Ec- H20, 4.0x6.50 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (06-2015) 19



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP (JAPAN)

20 Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP (JAPAN)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9003133 (00000000- )  Cover Assy, Tank, Recvy [Japan] 1
A 2 1016753 (00000000- ) Label, Warning, 4 X 3, Tj [Dcwb] 1
A 3 1042937 (00000000- )  Gasket, Snap- In, Dual- Durometer [T5] 1
4 1021246 (00000000- ) Hinge, 6.0 Pin, 2.5 Thk,73.5 W, 3 Leaf 2
5 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 20
6 1022399 (00000000- ) Support, Tank, Prop, Blk, Ny 1
7 630052 (00000000- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
8 1011777 (00000000- ) Mount, Float, Molded 1
9 1013628 (00000000- ) Gasket, Mtg, Float 1
v 10 9002564 (00000000- ) Kit, Tank, Recovery (Teal) 1
A 11 391451 (00000000- ) Label, Attention Fast Users (Fast Model) 1
A 11 1050003 (10378380- ) Label, User, Attention, Ec- H20 (ec- H20 Model) 1
A 12 1024800 (00000000- ) Label, Instr, Battery 1
A 13 1047746 (00000000- ) Label, Logo, 06.91, White, [Tennant] (Teal) 1
14 1022380 (00000000- ) Hinge, 7mmpin 3mmthk 73.5mmw 100mml 2
15 140027 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
16 1024179 (00000000- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 1
17 07787 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M10 X 1.5, Ss 1
18 140333 (00000000- ) Washer M10 Spltick Ss 1
19 01686 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00 .08, Ss 1
20 05720 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 40, Ss, FI 1
21 1025349 (00000000- )  Tray, Debris 1
22 1024602 (00000000- ) Gasket, Adaptor, Hose 1
23 1021214 (00000000- ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d 1
24 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
25 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
26 1051986 (10581737- ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
27 1051504 (10581737- ) Strap, Hose, Drain 1
28 1051438 (10581737- ) Hose, Drain, 1.50id X 19.3l, Blk 1
29 11531 (10581737- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 2
30 1024779 (00000000- ) Label, Side [T5] 2
31 49800 (00000000- ) Latch 1
32 02938 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08 Ss 2
33 391403 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 8, Ss 2
34 1061143 (00000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Recvy Tank, [T5, Ss5] 1
35 1039118 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Blk 1
36 1032763 (00000000- ) Gasket, Stand, Support 1
37 1216520 (10742213- ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] 2
37 1062813 (00000000- 10742212 ) Label, Logo, 12.3I 4color [Ec- H20] 2
38 1062814 (00000000- ) Label, Logo, 06.11 White / Tl [Fast] 2
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (06-2015) 21

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

VACUUM MOTOR GROUP

(S/N 10358065- 10519188) e -

22 Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

VACUUM MOTOR GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1015412 (00000000- ) Rod, Thrd, Full, MO6 X 1.0 05.5I 3
2 1022406 (00000000- ) Tube, 0.43d 0.28b 04.2, Stl, PI 3
3 07785 (00000000- 10358064 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 6
4 07515 (00000000- 10358064 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 Ss 6
5 01684 (00000000- 10358064 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 9

v 6 9002562 (00000000- ) Kit, Motor, Vac 1

A 7 1073334 (00000000- ) Brush, Carbon, Motor, Ele [1pick=1pkg] 1

(1Pkg = 2 Brushes)

A 8 130487 (00000000- ) Housing, Motor, Fan, Vent 1

A 9 100038 (00000000- ) Gasket, Vacuum Mir 5.7 Epdm W/Psa 1
10 1011093 (00000000- 10519188 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d, M6 Stud Both Ends 3
11 30406 (00000000- )  Clip, Keeper 3
12 08712 (00000000- 10358064 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 3

v 13 9002565 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Vac W/Foam 1

A 14 1024112 (00000000- ) Pad, Foam, Insulator 1
15 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 6
16 1040381 (10519189- ) Nut, Hex, FIng, M6 X 1.0, Ss [Serrated] 3
16 1040381 (10358065- 10519188 )  Nut, Hex, FIng, M6 X 1.0, Ss [Serrated] 9
17 1022375 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Vacuum 1
18 140897 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, #10- 32 X 0.25, S| [Ground] 1
19 1031368 (00000000- ) Wire, 12ga [Esd, Tubular Braid] 1
20 390677 (00000000- ) Muffler, Exhaust, Vacuum Fan, Long 1
21 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
22 140052 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Ext, 0.25 Ss 1
23 1062016 (10519189- ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant TS5 (06-2014) 23

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

15

16

24 Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1018155 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X186, Ss, Tcut 1
2 361554 (00000000- ) Bumper, Rbr, 0.90d 0.38th 0.18h 1
3 1013768 (00000000- )  Strap, Retaining, 20mm X 159mm X 3.2,Blk 3
v 4 9002566 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Solution Tank Fill 3
A 5 1024868 (00000000- ) Gasket, Lip, Dual Durometer 3
6 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 Ss 1
7 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, NI 13
8 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 14
9 22788 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Plug, Pm04 1
10 140960 (00000000- ) Cable, Glv .13d 014.5| .34eye /.34eye 1
11 1028723 (00000000- ) Cap, Tank, 3.5”, Non- Vented 1
12 601460 (00000000- ) Clip, Hanger, Hose, .25d Hole, CIr Zn 1
13 07515 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 Ss 1
14 608322 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 1
15 1041082 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm16/Pm12 1
16 1023809 (00000000- ) Hose, Drain, Soltn Tank 1
17 11399 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81-1.50d, .50w 1
18 1014001 (00000000- ) Cap, Tank, Drain, Thrd 1
19 1014029 (00000000- ) Plug, Cap, Gray 1
20 375206 (00000000- ) Gasket, Cap, Drain, Rbr .19 4.0b 05.5d. 1
21 9003655 (00000000- ) Tank Kit, Soltn [T5] (Teal) 1
21 9003656 (00000000- ) Tank Kit, Soltn, HG [T5] (Gray) 1
22 49800 (00000000- ) Latch 1
23 391403 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 8, Ss 2
24 02938 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08 Ss 2
25 1050008 (10378380- ) Label, Front, Ec- H20 [T5/T5€] (Teal) 1
(NLA - No Longer Available)
25 1050009 (10378380- ) Label, Front, Ec- H20 [T5 Gray] 1
(NLA - No Longer Available)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

25



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SIDE PANEL GROUP

26 Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SIDE PANEL GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9002569 (00000000- ) Kit, Panel, Rh Side (Teal) 1
2 1024779 (00000000- ) Label, Side [T5] (Teal) 1
2 1024780 (00000000- ) Label, Side [T5 Fast] (Teal) (NLA - No Longer Available) 1
1 9002713 (00000000- ) Kit, Panel, Rh Side Hg (Gray) 1
2 1032802 (00000000- ) Label, Side, Gray [T5] 1
2 1032803 (00000000- ) Label, Side, Gray [T5 Fast] 1
3 1021323 (00000000- ) Rail, Side, Rh 1
4 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
5 1022301 (00000000- 10332238 ) Rail, Side, Lh [T5] 1
6 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 14
7 1023684 (00000000- )  Bracket, Shroud, Bottom 2
8 607010 (00000000- ) Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 20, Ss 1
9 01686 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00 .08, Ss 1
10 08714 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss 1
11 1034954 (10332239- ) Rail, Side, Lh [T5] 1
12 1035711 (00000000- ) Boot, Switch, Hex Nut, .38- 32 Thd 1
13 1071996 (00000000- ) Switch, Push, Snap Action, 25a 1
v 14 9002567 (00000000- ) Kit, Panel, Lh Side W/O Charger (Teal) 1
v 14 9002568 (00000000- ) Kit, Panel, Lh Side W/Charger C/O (Teal) 1
A 15 600624 (00000000- ) Label, Parking Brake, Symbol 1
A 16 1028175 (00000000- ) Label, Instr, Charger Setting 1
17 1024779 (00000000- ) Label, Side [T5] (Teal) 1
17 1024780 (00000000- ) Label, Side [T5 Fast] (Teal) (NLA - No Longer Available) 1
18 1050001 (10378380- ) Label, Side, Ec-H20 [T3/T3e/T5/T7 ] (Teal) 2
(NLA - Replaced by 1062813 - see page 16)
v 14 9002711 (00000000- ) Kit, Panel, Lh Side Hg W/O Charger (Gray) 1
v 14 9002712 (00000000- ) Kit, Panel, Lh Side Hg W/ Chgr C/O (Gray) 1
A 15 600624 (00000000- ) Label, Parking Brake, Symbol 1
A 16 1028175 (00000000- ) Label, Instr, Charger Setting 1
17 1032802 (00000000- ) Label, Side, Gray [T5] 1
17 1032803 (00000000- ) Label, Side, Gray [T5 Fast] 1
18 1050002 (10378380- ) Label, Side, Ec-H2o0 [T3/T5/T7 Gray] 2
(NLA - Replaced by 1062813 - see page 16)
19 1032763 (00000000- 10332238 ) Gasket, Stand, Support 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2014)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

27



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP

REPLACED BY 9008921

28 Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1025121 (00000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Hd Ext 19d Shaft 1
2 630088 (00000000- ) Spring, Tors, Cntr, .072mw, Zn 1
3 1021904 (00000000- ) Actuator, Drive, Bail 1
4 1023869 (00000000- ) Shaft Widt, Actuator, Bail 1
5 1015578 (00000000- ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, Cuppt, Ss, NI 4
6 1020748 (00000000- ) Lever WIdt, Bail, Console 1
7 9002787 (00000000- ) Housing Kit, Cntrl [T5] 1
(Note: Before S/N 10548348 Also Order Kit 9008921)

v 8 9008921 (00000000- 10548347 ) Console Brkt Kit, Repimt [T5] 1

A 9 1067080 (00000000- )  Shaft, Actuator, Forward / Reverse, Rev 1

A 10 1035139 (10548348- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.31d, E- Type 2

A 11 1067122 (10548348- )  Spacer, Flanged, Nylon, 8mm Id 2

A 12 1065445 (10548348- ) Bracket WIdt, Bail [T5] 1
13 1015826 (00000000- ) Plate, Screw, Bail 1
14 07515 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 Ss 2
15 15678 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss 2
16 1020403 (00000000- ) Gear, Spur, 24p, 24t 1
17 222607 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Thin, .38- 32 1
18 43953 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38 Ss 1
19 32662 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 1.22d .06, Ss 1
20 1015570 (00000000- ) Bracket, Spring, Balancer, Bail 1
21 1021853 (00000000- ) Potentiometer Assy, Throttle 1
22 49826 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss, NI 8
23 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 8
24 1022657 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Console, T5 1
25 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
26 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 5

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant TS5 (06-2014) 29

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP - CONT’D

30 Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 606550 (00000000- ) Knob, Rnd, 0.92d 0.76l 0.25b Plstc 1
2 72969 (00000000- ) Rivet, Plstc, .181d X 0.720 3
v 3 9002570 (00000000- ) Kit, Panel, Upper Instmt 1
A 4 1023554 (00000000- ) Gasket, Panel, Upper 1
5 1022706 (00000000- ) Potentiometer, Control, 0- 20k Assy 1
6 1021778 (00000000- ) Cable, Ribbon [T5] 1
7 1016572 (00000000- ) Label, Dir 1
8 222666 (00000000- 10548348 ) Clamp, Cable, Ribbon, 1.25w 0.25h, Plstc 1
v 9 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 10 1017696 (00000000- ) Key, Replmt, Set Of 2 [F/1011402] 1
11 1011735 (10536688- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
12 130161 (00000000- 10536687 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.875d, Blk 1
(For Models Before S/N 10536688 w/out E- Stop Switch)
13 1011282 (00000000- ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 12- 60vdc, Analog,Rt,.1 1
14 1041822  (10378380- ) Light, Led, .312D, 5 Volt [Tri- Color] (ec- H20 Model) 1
15 582150 (00000000- ) Button, Plug, Accssry Switch 2
16 130787 (00000000- ) Switch, Rocker, V C A Spdt (Optional Wand) 1
17 130787 (00000000- ) Switch, Rocker, V C A Spdt (Fast & ec- H20 Models) 1
18 1023883 (00000000- ) Label, Opertnl, Lower (Standard & Fast Models) 1
18 1050006 (10378380- ) Label, Console, Lower Ec- H20 [T5] 1
19 1041619 (00000000- ) Panel, Instmt, Lower Bent [T5] 1
20 140052 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Ext, 0.25 Ss 1
21 1009324 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, #10- 16 X 0.50, Phl,Ty- 17 Blk 5
22 1031368 (00000000- ) Wire, 12ga [Esd, Tubular Braid, T5] 1
23 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 Ss 1
24 09739 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

31



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 10632988- )

32 Tennant T5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 10632988- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 608322 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
2 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 2
3 1022820 (00000000- )  Cover, Electronics 1
4 579211 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X .5, Ss 4
v 5 9012721 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Logic [T5] 1
A 27964 (00000000- )  Strap, Static Ground, Disposable 1
A 6 1016816 (00000000- ) Pad, Thermal, Heat Sink 1
A 7 1016825 (00000000- ) Support, Circuitboard 4
8 383720 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 05.0a 1
9 383721 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 10.0a 1
10 1067443 (10632988- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Us [T5] 1
11 55248 (00000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 3
12 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
13 32982 (10632988- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 2
14 1029310 (00000000- ) Harness, Est 1
15 1057560 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, M6.4b, X 16d X 1 PI 4
16 24265 (10306157- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, Ss 2
17 3701.6 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, #06- 32 X 0.38, Phl Ss Shtmitl 4
18 1019218 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.14b 0.31d, Nyl 4
19 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 20, 4.8 4
20 1002078 (00000000- ) Spacer, .50x X 1.25I, M6 Thread 3
21 1018559 (00000000- ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.0 X 30, Ss 3
22 1029051 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, Controller 1
v 23 9010098 (10632988- ) Housing Kit, Ele [T5 New Relay] 1
A 24 1008675 (00000000- ) Gasket, Foam, Edge (Fr) 1
25 1066409 (10632988- ) Relay, 24vdc, 150a, No [Trombetta] 1
26 41359 (10632988- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, 8 3
27 1021778 (00000000- ) Cable, Ribbon [T5] 1
28 32490 (10632988- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 1
29 1067030 (10632988- ) Cable, Controller, 210mml, Red [T5] 1
30 33932 (10306157- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
31 19065 (10306157- ) Washer, Flat, #08 2
32 1001219 (10306157- ) Relay, 24vdc, Dpdt 1
33 1066493 (10632988- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, PI 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2014)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

33



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10632987)

(S/N 00000000- 10473939)

9
SN,

REPLACED BY
ITEMS 21 & 26

34 Tennant T5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10632987)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 608322 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
2 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 1
3 1022820 (00000000- )  Cover, Electronics 1
4 579211 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X .5, Ss 4
v 5 9008406 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Logic [T5] 1
A 27964 (00000000- )  Strap, Static Ground, Disposable 1
A 6 1016816 (00000000- ) Pad, Thermal, Heat Sink 1
A 7 1016825 (00000000- ) Support, Circuitboard 4
8 383720 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 05.0a 1
9 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, NI 1
10 1024479 (00000000- 10632987 ) Harness, Battery, Us 1
11 55248 (00000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 3
12 48732 (10473940- 10632987 ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 10, Ss 1
13 32982 (00000000- 10632987 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 4
14 1029310 (00000000- ) Harness, Est 1
15 1013523 (00000000- 10632987 ) Stand- Off, Wire, M6 1
16 383721 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 10.0a 1
17 3701.6 (00000000- )  Screw, Pan, #06- 32 X 0.38, Phl Ss Shtmtl 4
18 1019218 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.14b 0.31d, Nyl 4
19 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 20, 4.8 4
20 1002078 (00000000- ) Spacer, .50x X 1.25I, M6 Thread 3
21 1018559 (00000000- ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.0 X 30, Ss 3
22 1029051 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, Controller 1
v 23 9002572 (00000000- 10632987 ) Kit, Housing, Electrical 1
A 24 1008675 (00000000- ) Gasket, Foam, Edge (Fr) 1
25 1038490 (00000000- 10632987 ) Relay, 24vdc, 100a, No [Trombetta] 1
26 41359 (00000000- 10632987 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, 8 2
27 1023868 (00000000- 10632987 ) Bracket, Stand- Off 1
28 86379 (00000000- 10632987 ) Fuse, .88 X 3.21 100a 125vac 1
29 1024511 (00000000- 10632987 ) Cable, Cntrl Red 1
30 33932 (10306157- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
31 19065 (10306157- ) Washer, Flat, #08 2
32 1001219 (10306157- ) Relay, 24vdc, Dpdt 1
33 24265 (10306157- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, Ss 2
34 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
35 1057560 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, M6.4b, X 16d X 1 PI 4
36 1018559 (10473940- 10632987 ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.0 X 30, Ss 1
37 07785 (10473940- 10632987 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1
38 48732 (00000000- 10473939 ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 10, Ss (Replaced By #36 & #37) 1
39 1021778 (00000000- ) Cable, Ribbon [T5] 1
40 32490 (00000000- 10632987 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 6
41 1066493 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, PI 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant TS5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

35



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

DRIVE GROUP

(S/N 00000000- 10771596

Replaced By 1218753

36 Tennant T5 (04-2016)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

DRIVE GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 1
2 1031370 (00000000- ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
3 1029310 (00000000- ) Harness, Ground, 12 Awg 1
4 140053 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 1
5 1029181 (00000000- ) Strap, Static 1
6 1020959 (00000000- ) Frame WIdt, Transaxle 1
7 07786 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 1
8 222504 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
9 1022878 (00000000- ) Clamp, Str, 30mm Strk (Optional) 1
10 55845 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Fmg 4
11 07785 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 1
12 1017416 (00000000- ) Screw, Weld, M06 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1
13 1016331 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 5
14 12273 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 5
15 1049048 (00000000- ) Caster, Swivel, 4.0d 1.4w, 4hole [400Ib] 2
16 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 12
17 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
v 18 1021168 (00000000- ) Transaxle, 24vdc, 110rpm [Asi] 1
A 19 612880 (00000000- ) Sleeve, Transaxle, Repimt 2
AV 20 1031723 (00000000- )  Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Replmt, Asi 1
AA 21 614166 (00000000- ) Brush Kit, Carbon [Qty 4] 1
A 22 1017782 (00000000- ) Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Repimt [11057] 1
A 23 1021167 (00000000- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
v 9004909 (00000000- ) Wheel Kit, Solid, Ci [T5 T5e Ss5] 1
A 24 1218753 (10771597- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper 2
24 1020688 (00000000- 10771596 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213.00mm With Taper 2
(Replaced by 9004909)
25 140024 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Splt, 0.50, Ss 2
26 07788 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12 X 1.75, Ss 2
27 140052 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Ext, 0.25 Ss 1
28 74440 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss, NI 2
29 606001 (00000000- ) Bracket, Transaxle, Mtg, Yiw Zn 2
30 606056 (00000000- ) Tube, 00.62d 00.32b 01.0I Stl Plt 2
31 222027 (00000000- ) Arm, Lift, Head 2
32 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 2
N/S 1024588 (00000000- ) Harness, Chassis, Wire, Us 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (10-2015) 37

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm

% ﬁ/{"
Eﬁ%ﬁw
/4 % 20

Replaced By 1053609

Replaced By 1072656

38

Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1023067 (00000000- ) Motor, Gearbox,24vdc, 220rpm, 0.75hp 2
A 2 1031775 (00000000- ) Brush, Brush- Motor, Afmkt 1
A 3 1031681 (00000000- ) Harness, Connector, Brush- Motor- Us 1
4 1024321 (00000000- )  Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2
5 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 7
6 606362 (00000000- ) Hose 3/81dX5/80dX6.5 (611254) 2
7 1022556 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Bm06/Bm08 1
8 1022424 (00000000- )  Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
9 763066 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
10 578769 (00000000- ) Label, Moving Parts 2
11 1022402 (00000000- ) Housing, Casting, Head, 60cm, Mach 1
12 1025160 (00000000- )  Grommet, Isolator, 6b X 100d X 26.0fl 8
13 386063 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.12d .12, Ss 8
14 1025853 (00000000- )  Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, NI 8
15 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 8
16 1022549 (00000000- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b, 25.0d, 3.0t 2
17 1072656 (DOOXXXXX - ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Includes Mounting Hardware & Retaining Strap)
18 1020234 (00000000- 10443635 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 4
19 41578 (00000000- 10443635 ) Washer, Flat, #06 Ss 4
20 1023573 (00000000- 10443635 ) Strap, Retaining, Skirt (Replaced by 1053609) 1
21 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25I 2
22 1072628 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, Sems 2
23 1017218 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
24 1071637 (10618021 - ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 17mmb 2
24 1022550 (00000000- 10618020 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 177mm (Replaced by 1071637) 2
25 1053609 (10443636- xxxxxxxx ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Replaced by 1072656)
25 1024938 (00000000- 10443635 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt, Assy 1
(Replaced by 1053609)
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (10-2015) 39

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm - CONT’D

40 Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm - CONT’D
Description Qty.

)
(]
by

Part No. Serial Number

1 09023 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, FI 1
2 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 10
3 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
4 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
5 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 10
6 1022344 (00000000- )  Bracket, Roller, Wall, Scrubhead, 60cm 1
7 79246 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 18-8 2
8 02942 (00000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
9 222210 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12] 2
10 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 7
11 1022227 (00000000- ) Bracket, Link, Scrubhead 2
12 1024179 (00000000- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 2
13 626081 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 12.1d, 0.9w, 90.0I 2
14 09746 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 90, Ss 2
15 N/A (00000000- 10325113 ) (Replaced By ltems #16, 17, & 18) 1
16 1036022 (10325114- ) Bracket, Mtg, Actuator, Scb Head 1
17 01685 (10325114- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
18 08713 (10325114- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
19 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
20 364441 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
21 43952 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 1
22 1031370 (00000000- ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
23 608322 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
24 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
v 25 9002676 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Disc- Head 1
A 26 1024437 (00000000- ) Insulation, Sound, Front 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

41



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm

, 18, ,
~ / Q) GN 20
25

Replaced By 1053609

7 3
i -
@/ ° %@0\
12 ° 6/ T/

Cbo VL
o7 .
) . \ *\

(S/N 00000000- 10618020)

Replaced By 1071637

(S/N 10443636 - XXXXXXXX

Replaced By 1072657

42 Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1023067 (00000000- ) Motor, Gearbox,24vdc, 220rpm, 0.75hp 2
A 2 1031775 (00000000- ) Brush, Brush- Motor, Afmkt 1
A 3 1031681 (00000000- ) Harness, Connector, Brush- Motor- Us 1
4 1024321 (00000000- )  Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2
5 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 7
6 606362 (00000000- ) Hose 3/81dX5/80dX6.5 (611254) 2
7 1022556 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Bm06/Bm08 1
8 1022424 (00000000- )  Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
9 763066 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
10 578769 (00000000- ) Label, Moving Parts 2
11 1023182 (00000000- ) Housing, Casting, Head, 70cm, Mach 1
12 1025160 (00000000- )  Grommet, Isolator, 6b X 100d X 26.0fl 8
13 386063 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.12d .12, Ss 8
14 1025853 (00000000- )  Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, NI 8
15 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 8
16 1022549 (00000000- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b, 25.0d, 3.0t 2
17 1072657 (DOOXXXXX - ) Bumper, Head, 70cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Includes Mounting Hardware & Retaining Strap)
18 1020234 (00000000- 10446231 )  Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 4
19 41578 (00000000- 10446231 ) Washer, Flat, #06 Ss 4
20 1023573 (00000000- 10446231 )  Strap, Retaining, Skirt (Replaced by 1053613) 1
21 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25I 2
22 1072628 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, Sems 2
23 1017218 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
24 1071637 (10618021 - ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 17mmb 2
24 1022550 (00000000- 10618020 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 177mm (Replaced by 1071637) 2
25 1053613 (10446232- xxxxxxxx ) Bumper, Head, 70cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Replaced by 1072657)
25 1023802 (00000000- 10446231 ) Bumper, Head, 70cm, Bristle Skirt, Assy 1
(Replaced by 1053613)
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (10-2015) 43

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm - CONT’D

44 Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1031370 (00000000- ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
2 43952 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 1
3 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 7
4 1036022 (10325114- )  Bracket, Mtg, Actuator, Scb Head 1
5 01685 (10325114- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
6 08713 (10325114- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
7 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
8 364441 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
9 02942 (00000000- )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
10 222210 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12] 2
11 1022227 (00000000- )  Bracket, Link, Scrubhead 2
12 1024179 (00000000- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 2
13 626081 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 12.1d, 0.9w, 90.0I 2
14 09746 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 90, Ss 2
15 N/A (00000000- 10325113 ) (Replaced By ltems #4, 5, & 6) 1
16 79246 (00000000- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 18- 8 2
17 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 10
18 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 10
19 1023268 (00000000- )  Bracket, Roller, Wall, Scb Head, 70cm 1
20 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
21 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
22 09023 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, FI 1
23 608322 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
24 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2

v 25 9002676 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Disc- Head 1

A 26 1024437 (00000000- ) Insulation, Sound, Front 1

vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010) 45

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm

24
\/@ 5
E}%ﬁ
O} 25
®
/ Q) R 26
23

Replaced By 1053609

(S/N 00000000- 10618020)

Replaced By 1072658

46 Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1023067 (00000000- ) Motor, Gearbox,24vdc, 220rpm, 0.75hp 2
A 2 1031775 (00000000- ) Brush, Brush- Motor, Afmkt 1
A 3 1031681 (00000000- ) Harness, Connector, Brush- Motor- Us 1
4 1024321 (00000000- )  Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2
5 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 7
6 606885 (00000000- ) Hose 3/8idx5/80dx7.75 (611254) 2
7 1022556 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Bm06/Bm08 1
8 1022424 (00000000- )  Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
9 763066 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
10 578769 (00000000- ) Label, Moving Parts 2
11 1023697 (00000000- ) Housing, Casting, Head, 80cm, Mach 1
12 1025160 (00000000- )  Grommet, Isolator, 6b X 100d X 26.0fl 8
13 386063 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.12d .12, Ss 8
14 1025853 (00000000- )  Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, NI 8
15 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 8
16 1022549 (00000000- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b, 25.0d, 3.0t 2
17 1072658 (DOOXXXXX - ) Bumper, Head, 80cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Includes Mounting Hardware & Retaining Strap)
18 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25I 2
19 1072628 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, Sems 2
20 1017218 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
21 1071637 (10618021 - ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 17mmb 2
21 1022550 (00000000- 10618020 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 177mm (Replaced by 1071637) 2
22 1053618 (10423045- xxxxxxxx ) Bumper, Head, 80cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Replaced by 1072658)
v 23 1024941 (00000000- 10423044 ) Bumper Assy, Skirt, Scb Head, 80cm 1
(Replaced by 1053618)
A 24 1020234 (00000000- 10423044 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 4
A 25 41578 (00000000- 10423044 ) Washer, Flat, #06 Ss 4
A 26 1023573 (00000000- 10423044 ) Strap, Retaining, Skirt (Replaced by 1053618) 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (10-2015) 47

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm - CONT’D

o -

48 Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1031370 (00000000- ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
2 43952 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 1
3 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 7
4 1036022 (10325114- )  Bracket, Mtg, Actuator, Scb Head 1
5 01685 (10325114- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
6 08713 (10325114- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
7 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
8 364441 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
9 02942 (00000000- )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
10 222210 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12] 2
11 1022227 (00000000- )  Bracket, Link, Scrubhead 2
12 1024179 (00000000- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 2
13 626081 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 12.1d, 0.9w, 90.0I 2
14 09746 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 90, Ss 2
15 N/A (00000000- 10325113 ) (Replaced By ltems #4, 5, & 6) 1
16 79246 (00000000- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 18- 8 2
17 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 10
18 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 10
19 1023268 (00000000- )  Bracket, Roller, Wall, Scb Head, 70cm 1
20 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
21 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
22 09023 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, Fl 1
23 608322 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
24 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2

v 25 9002676 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Disc- Head 1

A 26 1024437 (00000000- ) Insulation, Sound, Front 1

vV ASSEMBLY |

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010) 49

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm

50 Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 222692 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, M8 X1.25 X 25, Ss, 18-8, NI 4
2 1036245 (10383861 - Retainer, Blade, Sqge, Side, Blk, Nyl 2
3 1026292 (00000000- )  Skirt, Side, Scb, Cyl 2
4 N/A (00000000- 10383860 ) (Replaced By ltem #2) 4
5 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8

v 6 1042228 (10419662- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 1500rpm 0.75hp 23.0a 2

A 1049739 (10419662- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Motor, Repimt [4pcs] 2
7 1022807 (00000000- ) Cover, Belt 2
8 1035888 (10338658- ) Belt, Drive, 6Grv, 508! X 14w, [6Pj] 2
9 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Sems, Ss 16
10 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 4
11 1035173 (10338658- ) Sheave, 06Grv, 2.96pd, 0.59b, Alm [Pj] 2
12 00961 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.50I 2
13 1033528 (10338658- ) Sheave, 06Grv, 1.33pd, 0.50b, Alm [Pj] 2
14 222818 (00000000- ) Screw, Set, #08-32 X 0.25, NI 4
15 1022401 (00000000- ) Gasket, Cover, Belt 2
16 41360 (00000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.59b 1.26d 0.35w [2seal] 4
17 1002077 (00000000- ) Spacer, 0.59b 0.81d 0.50I 2
18 1021036 (00000000- ) Bracket, Motor, Machined 2
19 00911 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 2
20 1021050 (00000000- )  Shaft, Drive 2
21 378805 (00000000- )  Plug, Drive, Brush, Mach 2
22 1029358 (00000000- )  Deflector, Water, Cyl Head 1

v 23 604980 (00000000- 10419661 )  Motor, Ele, 24vdc 1500rpm 0.75hp 23.0a 2

(Replaced By 1050369)

A 190152 (00000000- 10419661 ) Brush, Carbon [Pk=4] 2

A 605305 (00000000- 10419661 )  Spring, Motor, F/ Carbon Brush 8
24 606795 (00000000- 10419661 ) Harness Motor Cyl- Brush 2
25 140027 (00000000- 10419661 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
26 43952 (00000000- 10419661 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 Ss 4
27 608964 (00000000- 10419661 ) Boot, 90deg .27id 0.64id 1.79I, Blk 4
28 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
29 1025026 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 180, Ss 2
30 1044386 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Motor 2
31 1022424 (00000000- )  Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
32 763066 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
33 578717 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 2
34 07786 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
35 1022624 (00000000- ) Housing, Head, 65cm Cyl, Mach 1
36 1024636 (00000000- 10338657 )  Sprocket, 48t, 5p V2 2
37 375195 (00000000- 10338657 ) Sprocket, Timing, 22tooth, 0.50b, [Gt/2] 2
38 377500 (00000000- 10338657 ) Belt,Synchronous, 5001,15mm [05p,Plychn] 2
39 1052895 (10419662- ) Harness, Adapter, Motor [T7/T5] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (10-2015) 51

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm - CONT’D

52 Tennant T5 (04-2016)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9002677 (00000000- )  Kit, Cover, Cyl- Head 1
A 2 1024940 (00000000- ) Insulation, Sound, Front, Cyl Head 1
3 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 6
4 N/A (00000000- 10383860 ) (Replaced By ltem #32) 4
5 608322 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
6 364441 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
7 43952 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 Ss 1
8 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
9 140314 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.75d X 0.75w, 1h,YI 1
10 12273 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 1
11 1036032 (10330480- ) Bracket, Lift, Head, Rh 1
12 1036025 (10330480- ) Bracket, Lift, Head, Lh 1
13 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
14 08713 (10330480- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
15 N/A (00000000- 10330479 ) (Replaced By ltems #11, 12, 13, & 14) 1
16 1023465 (00000000- ) Hopper, 65cm, Rm- Blk 1
17 02942 (00000000- )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
18 222210 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12I 2
19 1022624 (00000000- ) Housing, Head, 65cm Cyl, Mach 1
20 1025580 (00000000- ) Cap, Plstc, Pf12 2
21 33584 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1h 2
22 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
23 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Sems, Ss 3
24 1046049 (00000000- )  Tube Assy, Bar, Spray 1
25 64743 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm06 1
26 222692 (00000000- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X1.25 X 25, Ss, 18- 8, NI 4
27 1036245 (10383861 - ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, Side, Blk, Nyl 2
28 1026292 (00000000- )  Skirt, Side, Scb, Cyl 2
29 N/A (00000000- 10383860 ) (Replaced By ltem #27) 4
v 1057922 (00000000- ) Door Assy, Cyl Head 2
A 30 390996 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 10.9, NI 1
A 31 1044145 (00000000- ) Door, Brush 1
A 32 01516 (00000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.59d, Basic 1
A 33 222184 (00000000- ) Pin, Roll, .094 D X 0.25I, .094/.097 1
A 34 222177 (00000000- ) Shaft, Idler Plug 1
A 35 1057629 (00000000- ) Plug, Idler, Brush [Sgl Brg] 1
36 08713 (10383861 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
37 578769 (00000000- ) Label, Moving Parts 2
38 222178 (00000000- ) Roller, Pyu, 1.88d 0.53b 3.05I 2
39 578421 (00000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125d X 1.00l 2
40 222196 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 4.25I 2
41 1031370 (00000000- ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
42 07785 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 4
43 1023536 (00000000- )  Lip,Tray, Debris, Scrubhead, 65cm 1
44 1025272 (00000000- )  Skirt, Tray, Debris, 65cm 1
45 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
46 374006 (00000000- ) Channel, Nyl, 0.5h 0.27w 29.0I 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (04-2016)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

53



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm

. el
9/ K@é

%/ /32 /i@\\ /

-

54

Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 222692 (00000000- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X1.25 X 25, Ss, 18- 8, NI 4
2 1036245 (10353861 - ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, Side, Blk, Nyl 2
3 1026292 (00000000- )  Skirt, Side, Scb, Cyl 2
4 N/A (00000000- 10353860 ) (Replaced By ltem #2) 4
5 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8

v 6 1042228 (10419662- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 1500rpm 0.75hp 23.0a 2

A 1049739 (10419662- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Motor, Repimt [4pcs] 2
7 1022807 (00000000- ) Cover, Belt 2
8 1035888 (10338658- ) Belt, Drive, 6Grv, 508 X 14w, [6P]] 2
9 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Sems, Ss 16
10 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 4
11 1035173 (10338658- ) Sheave, 06Grv, 2.96pd, 0.59b, Alm [Pj] 2
12 00961 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.50I 2
13 1033528 (10338658- ) Sheave, 06Grv, 1.33pd, 0.50b, Alm [Pj] 2
14 222818 (00000000- ) Screw, Set, #08-32 X 0.25, NI 4
15 1022401 (00000000- ) Gasket, Cover, Belt 2
16 41360 (00000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.59b 1.26d 0.35w [2seal] 4
17 1002077 (00000000- ) Spacer, 0.59b 0.81d 0.50I 2
18 1021036 (00000000- ) Bracket, Motor, Machined 2
19 00911 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 2
20 1021050 (00000000- )  Shaft, Drive 2
21 378805 (00000000- )  Plug, Drive, Brush, Mach 2
22 1029358 (00000000- )  Deflector, Water, Cyl Head 1

v 23 604980 (00000000- 10419661 )  Motor, Ele, 24vdc 1500rpm 0.75hp 23.0a 2

(Replaced By 1050369)

A 190152 (00000000- 10419661 ) Brush, Carbon [Pk=4] 2

A 605305 (00000000- 10419661 )  Spring, Motor, F/ Carbon Brush 8
24 606795 (00000000- 10419661 ) Harness Motor Cyl- Brush 2
25 140027 (00000000- 10419661 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
26 43952 (00000000- 10419661 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 Ss 4
27 608964 (00000000- 10419661 ) Boot, 90deg .27id 0.64id 1.79I, Blk 4
28 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
29 1025026 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 180, Ss 2
30 1044386 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Motor 2
31 1044386 (00000000- )  Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
32 763066 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
33 578717 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 2
34 07786 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
35 1025039 (00000000- ) Housing, Head, 80cm Cyl, Mach 1
36 1024636 (00000000- 10338657 )  Sprocket, 48t, 5p V2 2
37 375195 (00000000- 10338657 ) Sprocket, Timing, 22tooth, 0.50b, [Gt/2] 2
38 377500 (00000000- 10338657 ) Belt,Synchronous, 5001,15mm [05p,Plychn] 2
39 1052895 (10409662- ) Harness, Adapter, Motor [T7/T5] 1

vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (10-2015) 55

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in /800 mm - CONT’D

56 Tennant T5 (04-2016)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in /800 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9002677 (00000000- ) Kit, Cover, Cyl- Head 1
A 2 1024940 (00000000- ) Insulation, Sound, Front, Cyl Head 1
3 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
4 N/A (00000000- 10353860 ) (Replaced By ltem #32) 4
5 608322 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
6 364441 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
7 43952 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 Ss 1
8 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
9 140314 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.75d X 0.75w, 1h,YI 1
10 12273 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 1
11 1036032 (10330480- ) Bracket, Lift, Head, Rh 1
12 1036025 (10330480- ) Bracket, Lift, Head, Lh 1
13 01685 (10330480- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
14 08713 (10330480- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
15 N/A (00000000- 10330479 ) (Replaced By ltems #11, 12, 13, & 14) 1
16 1025127 (00000000- ) Hopper, 80cm [Rm] 1
17 02942 (00000000- )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
18 222210 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12I 2
19 1025039 (00000000- ) Housing, Head, 80cm Cyl, Mach 1
20 1025580 (00000000- ) Cap, Plstc, Pf12 2
21 33584 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1h 2
22 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
23 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Sems, Ss 3
24 1025276 (00000000- )  Tube Assy, Bar, Spray [85cm] 1
25 64743 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm06 1
26 222692 (00000000- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X1.25 X 25, Ss, 18-8, NI 4
27 1036245 (10353861 - ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, Side, Blk, Nyl 2
28 1026292 (00000000- )  Skirt, Side, Scb, Cyl 2
29 N/A (00000000- 10353860 ) (Replaced By ltem #27) 4
v 1057922 (00000000- ) Door Assy, Cyl Head 2
A 30 390996 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 10.9, NI 1
A 31 1044145 (00000000- ) Door, Brush 1
A 32 01516 (00000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.59d, Basic 1
A 33 222184 (00000000- ) Pin, Roll, .094 D X 0.25I, .094/.097 1
A 34 222177 (00000000- ) Shatt, Idler Plug 1
A 35 1057629 (00000000- ) Plug, Idler, Brush [Sgl Brg] 1
36 08713 (10383861 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
37 578769 (00000000- ) Label, Moving Parts 2
38 222178 (00000000- ) Roller, Pyu, 1.88d 0.53b 3.05I 2
39 578421 (00000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125d X 1.00l 2
40 222196 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 4.25I 2
41 1031370 (00000000- ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
42 07785 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 5
43 1025150 (00000000- )  Lip,Tray, Debris, Scrubhead, 80cm 1
44 1025273 (00000000- ) Skirt, Tray, Debris, 80cm 1
45 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 4
46 374007 (00000000- ) Channel, .18, 0.3w 0.5 33.0l 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (04-2016)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

57



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUBHEAD LIFT GROUP

1
38—y

58 Tennant T5 (11-2008)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SCRUBHEAD LIFT GROUP

)
(]
by

Part No. Serial Number Description

Qty.
1 11329 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, NI 1
2 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 1
3 1029310 (00000000- ) Harness, Ground, 12 Awg 1
4 1029051 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, Controller 1
5 1022913 (00000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Actuator, Upper 1
6 29558 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37 D X 1.50I 1
7 140626 (00000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.25 D .125 Wir 2
8 1023035 (00000000- ) Actuator, 24vdc, 6.0 Strk, 600Ib 1
9 1049367 (00000000- ) Bracket, Sppt, Guide, RIr 1
10 40678 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.44d X 0.62w, 1h 1
11 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 6
12 12273 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 2
13 33584 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1hole 1
14 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 Ss 1
15 09739 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss 1
16 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
17 1023592 (00000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Rlr, Head Lift, Brz [T5] 1
18 607920 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 18.3d, 2.4w, 25.4] Mw 2
19 607568 (00000000- ) Washer, P/M, 1.500d, 0.500b 0.25| Bnz 2
20 1023658 (00000000- ) Roller, Linkage, Head Lift 1
21 1023653 (00000000- )  Shaft, Rlr, Head- Lift 1
22 386299 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 100, Ss 1
23 1024911 (00000000- ) Bracket, Roller, Scrubhead, Sheet Metal 1
24 59156 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38- 16, NI, Ss 2
25 63185 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.850d .09wir 2.0l 2
26 1023575 (00000000- ) Bracket, Spring, Down Press 1
27 51534 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 2.00I 1
28 32486 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae 4
29 1024969 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.629d 09.5 2
30 45261 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.970d .11wir 2.5l 2
31 45960 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, .50d X 4.25, .38- 16 2
32 1016331 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
33 12333 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 2
34 69461 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .12, Stl, PI 2
35 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4

Tennant T5 (10-2012)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

59



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL

60 Tennant T5 (03-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1018155 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X186, Ss, Tcut 2
2 621443 (00000000- ) Chain, Ball, #10 X 1571, Ss 1
3 1005435 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Pf04, Pipe 1
4 1002899 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm04, Cplg, Mal 1
5 1029262 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pf04, Cplg, Fem 1
6 1028773 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf04/Bm04 1
7 1006415 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Cir 0.25id 3ft 1
8 1036339 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Detgt [T5] 1
9 1034731 (10369603- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
10 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 3
11 1017015 (00000000- ) Detergent Pkg, 2 Liter, Sgl [365] (Standard) 1
11 1017022 (00000000- ) Detergent Pkg, 2 Liter, Sgl [665] (Optional) 1
11 9002021 (00000000- ) Fast 965 2 Ltr, Detergent (Optional) 1
12 1015522 (00000000- )  Filter, Screen, 080 Mesh, Pf08, Ss 1
13 630371 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm08 1
14 1041978 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 5
15 1035355 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id, 02ft 1
16 1015486 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm10/Bm08/Bm10 1
17 605099 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Clir, 0.62id 0.880d 3.0l 1
18 1059224 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc, Bm10/Bm10 1
19 607776 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wire, .73 - .77, Silver 1
20 9008847 (10538043- ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 60/65cm, Fast lii] 1
21 33932 (10347532- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 2
21 33932 (00000000- 10347531 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 3
22 573073 (10538043- )  Clip, Grip, Hose, 1.00-1.38, Zn 2

(600 mm Disk & 650 mm Cyl Models)
22 573073 (10347532- )  Clip, Grip, Hose, 1.00-1.38, Zn 1
(700 mm/800 mm Disk & 800 mm Cyl Models)
23 49697 (10347532-10369602 ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 2
23 49697 (00000000- 10347531 )  Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 3
24 N/A (00000000- 10369602 ) (Replaced By ltem #30) 1
25 01684 (00000000- 10369602 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 2
26 11635 (00000000- 10369602 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Ss, NI 2
27 9003810 (00000000- 10348537 ) Fast Kit, Conv, Ci[T5 60/65Cm, FaST Il+] 1
(600mm Disk & 650mm Cyl Models) (See Breakdowns)
27 9003812 (00000000- 10347531 ) Fast Kit, Conv, Ci[T5 70/80Cm, Fast I1+] 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
(See Breakdowns)
28 607775 (00000000- 10348537 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
29 1014295 (00000000- 10347531 ) Clip, Spring, Holder, Blk Wyl Coated 3
30 1040982 (10369603- ) Plate, Mtg, Injector [T5/Ss5 Fast li+] 1
31 613735 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 2
32 1014295 (00000000- ) Clip, Grip, Hose, 0.75-1.12, Stl,Blk Vyl 1
(700 mm/800 mm Disk & 800 mm Cyl Models)
33 9003907 (10348538- 10538042 ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 60/65Cm, Fast II+] 1
(See Breakdowns) (Replaced by 9008847)
33 9003908 (10347532- ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 70/80Cm, Fast I1+] 1
(See Breakdowns)
34 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
35 09200 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
Tennant T5 (03-2015) 61

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL - CONT’D

62 Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9002542 (00000000- ) Hose, .38id X 0.60d Pvc 376720 Ft 3.5 1
2 43555 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.50- 3.50d, .50w 2
3 1023463 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump 1
4 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 9004748 (00000000- ) Hose, Pyu, CIr, 0.38id 0.620d 42l 1
6 613521 (00000000- ) Tubing 1/2idx3/40d Vnyl 611259 Ft 1.000 1
7 607776 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wire, .73 - .77, Silver 3
8 1017532 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 1
v 9 1014282 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 60psi, Packard 1
A 10 9001240 (00000000- ) Pump Kit, Head, Soltn 1
A 11 78950 (00000000- )  Connector, Fem, 02cav, Mp280 Sealed 1
A 12 78951 (00000000- )  Terminal, Fem, Mp280, Sealed, 18- 16ga 1
A 13 10917 (00000000- ) Seal, Wire, 14/16ga [Wp / Mp280 Sealed] 1
A 14 78952 (00000000- ) Lock, Secondary, 2cav, Mp280 Sealed 1
15 1017386 (00000000- ) Valve, Air Vent, Float Type 1
16 24698 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm06 1
17 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
18 1005630 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pm06, Nyl 1
19 601483 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tee, PmO06/Pf06, Strt, T 1
20 613531 (00000000- ) Tubing 1/2idx3/40d Vinyl 611259 Ft 3.750 1
21 630372 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm06/Bm08 1
22 613521 (00000000- )  Tubing 1/2idx3/40d Vnyl 611259 Ft 1.000 1
23 607775 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 3
24 606362 (00000000- ) Hose 3/8idx5/80dx6.5 (611254) 1
25 1015455 (00000000- ) Valve, Check, 0005 Psi, Bm06/Bm06 1
(600mm Disk & 650mm Cyl Models)
25 1015455 (10582617- ) Valve, Check, 0005 Psi, Bm06/Bm06 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
25 1040501 (10347532-10582616 ) Valve, Check, 0015 Psi, Bm06/Bm06 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
25 1015455 (00000000- 10347531 )  Valve, Check, 0005 Psi, Bm06/Bm06 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2014)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

63



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

9008847 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 10538043- )s
600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9008847 (10538043- ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 60/65cm, Fast lii] 1
AV 1 9003811 (10538043- ) Fast Kit, Ci[Inj Rebld, T5 60/65cm, li+] 1
AA 2 9008848 (10538043- ) Fast Kit, Seal, Injector, Ci [Fast lii] 1
AA 3 1039989 (10348538- ) Plug, Orifice, 0.030, Ss [Fast li+] 1
AA 4 1059250 (10538043- ) Insert, Venturi, Medium, [Fast lii] 1
AA 5 1059869 (10538043- ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.007id, Red 1
A 6 9003009 (10348538- ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[Fast li+] 1
A 7 1030444 (10348538- ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [Fast li+] 1
A 8 1030441 (10348538- ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [Fast li+] 1
A 9 1058126 (1053804 3- ) Housing, Flir, Upper [Fast lii] 1
A 10 1057811 (10538043- ) Housing, Flir, Lower [Fast lii] 1
A 11 1053564 (10538043- ) Housing, Body, Injector [Fast lii] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
64 Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

9003907 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 10348538- 10538042)
600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9003907 (10348538- 10538042 ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 60/65cm, Fast li+] 1
A 1 9003811 (10348538- 10538042 ) Fast Kit, Ci[lnj Rebld, T5 60/65cm, li+] 1
A 2 9003008 (10348538- 10538042 ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Seals [Fast li+] 1
A 3 9003009 (10348538- ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[Fast li+] 1
A 4 1032284 (10348538- 10538042 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.007id, Red 1
A 5 1039989 (10348538- ) Plug, Orifice, 0.030, Ss [Fast li+] 1
A 6 1030444 (10348538- ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [Fast li+] 1
A 7 1030441 (10348538- ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [Fast li+] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (11-2011) 65

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

9003810 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 00000000- 10348537)
600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9003810 (00000000- 10348537 ) Fast Kit, Conv, Ci[T5 60/65cm, Fast li+] 1

A 1 1013411 (00000000- 10348537 ) Filter Assy, 050mesh 1

A 2 1006447 (00000000- 10348537 ) Vr, Filter, Screen, 050 Mesh .59d .8l Ss 1
3 1039988 (00000000- 10348537 )  Plug, Orifice, 0.027, Ss [Fast li+] 1
4 1014276 (00000000- 10348537 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pf08 1
5 1032284 (00000000- 10348537 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.007id, Red 1
6 1029355 (00000000- 10348537 ) Vr, Filter, Screen, 200 Mesh .59d .8l Ss 1
7 1005507 (00000000- 10348537 ) Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pfo4 1
8 1014254 (00000000- 10348537 ) Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Pm04 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

66 Tennant T5 (03-2008)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

9008887 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 10582617- )s
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9008887 (10582617- ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 70/80cm, Fast lii] 1
AV 1 9008888 (10582617- ) Fast Kit, Ci[Inj Rebld, T5 70/80cm, lii] 1
AA 2 9008848 (10582617- ) Fast Kit, Seal, Injector, Ci [Fast lii] 1
AA 3 1089579 (10347532- ) Plug, Orifice, 0.033, Ss [Fast li+] 1
AA 4 1059250 (10582617- ) Insert, Venturi, Medium, [Fast lii] 1
AA 5 1059875 (10582617- ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.0075id, Blue 1
A 6 9003009 (10347532- ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[Fast li+] 1
A 7 1030444 (10347532- ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [Fast li+] 1
A 8 1030441 (10347532- ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [Fast li+] 1
A 9 1058126 (10582617- ) Housing, Flir, Upper [Fast lii] 1
A 10 1057811 (10582617- ) Housing, Fltr, Lower [Fast lii] 1
A 11 1053564 (10582617- ) Housing, Body, Injector [Fast lii] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (06-2014) 67

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

9003908 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 10347532-10582616)
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

~

~ (%

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9003908 (10347532- 10582616 ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 70/80cm, Fast li+] 1
A 1 9003813 (10347532- 10582616 ) Fast Kit, Ci[lnj Rebld, T5 70/80cm, li+] 1
A 2 9003008 (10347532-10582616 ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Seals [Fast li+] 1
A 3 9003009 (10347532- ) 3ast Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[Fast li+] 1
A 4 1039978 (10347532- 10582616 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.0075id, Blu 1
A 5 1039579 (10347532- ) Plug, Orifice, 0.033, Ss [Fast li+] 1
A 6 1030444 (10347532- ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [Fast li+] 1
A 7 1030441 (10347532- ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [Fast li+] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
68 Tennant T5 (06-2014)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

9003812 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 00000000- 10347531)
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9003812 (00000000- 10347531 )  Fast Kit, Conv, Ci[T5 70/80cm, Fast li+] 1

A 1 1013411 (00000000- 10347531 )  Filter Assy, 050mesh 1

A 2 1006447 (00000000- 10347531 )  Vr, Filter, Screen, 050 Mesh .59d .8l Ss 1
3 1039579 (00000000- 10347531 )  Plug, Orifice, 0.033, Ss [Fast li+] 1
4 1014276 (00000000- 10347531 )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pf08 1
5 1039978 (00000000- 10347531 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.0075id, Blu 1
6 1029355 (00000000- 10347531 )  Vr, Filter, Screen, 200 Mesh .59d .81 Ss 1
7 1005507 (00000000- 10347531 )  Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pf0o4 1
8 1014254 (00000000- 10347531 )  Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Pm04 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (03-2008) 69

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODEL (S/N 10742213- )

70 Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODEL (S/N 10742213- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9011810 (10742213- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdown) 1
2 1034731 (10742213- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
3 1040881 (10742213- ) Bracket, Mtg, Martini [T5] 1
4 607775 (10742213- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 3
5 20950 (10742213- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Bm06 1
6 1015522 (10742213- ) Filter, Screen, 080mesh, Ss, Pf08 1
7 630371 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm08 1
8 1041978 (10742213- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 4
9 613521 (10742213- ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d 012.0I 1
10 1006400 (10742213- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 03ft, Clr 1
11 1015486 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
12 1013599 (10742213- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Bm10/Bm10 1
13 630372 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Bm08/Bm08, Br 1
14 607776 (10742213- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 6
15 43555 (10742213- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 2
16 1023463 (10742213- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump [T5] 1
17 130773 (10742213- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1040868 (10742213- )  Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
19 1042495 (10742213- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35psi 1
20 1017532 (10742213- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 1
21 150417 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm06 1
22 603654 (10742213- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb] 8
23 9014210 (10742213- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd .25id .440d, 05ft 1
24 1216878 (10742213- ) Valve, Check, 0001psi Bm04/Bm04 1
25 150713 (10742213- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04 1
26 1216973 (10742213- )  Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
27 1217763 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf04/Qf04 1
28 9014211 (10742213- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Grn .06id .250d, 02ft 1
29 1214972 (10742213- )  Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/Bm/01 1
30 1215186 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO06 3
31 150520 (10742213- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pf02 1
32 1044414 (10742213- ) Switch, Press, 15psi, Pm02 1
33 1212857 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm06/Bm04 1
34 1212573 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
35 1014987 (10742213- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.25id, 01ft 1
36 1214339 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, EQ0, Qfo4/Qm04 1
37 1212855 (10742213- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 1
38 9014212 (10742213- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Grn 0.06id .380d, 02ft 1
39 1215755 (10742213- ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Wcm [T5 Disk] 1
39 1220598 (10742213- ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Wcm [T5 Cyl] 1
40 1059534 (10742213- )  Fastener, 09.00l1 [Hook & Loop] 1
41 9013646 (10742213- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
42 01683 (10742213- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
43 09200 (10742213- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2

vV ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (06-2015) 71

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

)

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN, 9011810 (S/N 10742213-

355317

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

72

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN, 9011810 (S/N 10742213- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9011810 (10742213- ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
AV 9014126 (10742213- ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (10742213- ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AA 2 1015506 (10742213- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (10742213- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AL 4 32509 (10742213- ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (10742213- ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 6 41579 (10742213- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (10742213- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (10742213- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (10742213- ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (10742213- ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (10742213- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (10742213- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (10742213- ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (10742213- )  Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (06-2015) 73

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 10378380-10742212)

74 Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 10378380-10742212)

=)
(']
b

Part No.

Serial Number

Description

9007970
9006161
9004606
578820000
1034731

(10448305- 10742212
10378380- 10448304
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
00000000- 10742212

Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] (See Breakdown)
Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] (See Breakdown)

Hose, Pvc, Brd, .25id .450d 46l, Clr
Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 157.21,ClIr
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss

1040881
603654

1043866
1005506
1047655

10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212

Bracket, Mtg, Martini [T5]

Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb]

Fitting Assy, Qd, Pfo4

Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Spray, Pf04
Washer, Flat, 0.40b 0.75d .12 [Viton]

| 2L R

1005507
01697
01685
1044192
1018505

10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10446231- 10742212

Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pf04
Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.62, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Bracket, Mtg, Horn [Ec- H20]
Horn, 12- 48vdc [88.5 Decibels]

392937
1044790
50901
1044414
150520

10378380- 10446230
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212

Horn, 12- 48vdc [94 Decibels]
Valve, Check, 0025psi Pm04/Pf04
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Pm04
Switch, Press, 12psi, Pm02
Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pf02

1014441
54333
1006400
43555
1023463

10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm06, Br
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 03ft, Cir
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.50- 3.50d, .50w
Bracket, Mtg, Pump [T5]

1005630
1017386
24698
601483
1042495

00000000- 10742212

00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
10378380- 10742212

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/PmO06, Nyl
Valve, Vent, Air, Float Type

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm06

Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pf06/Pf06/Pm06, Run

Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35psi (See Breakdown)

140328
1040868
1017532
607776
613521

00000000- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212

Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.38d, Blk

Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v]

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06

Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d 012.0I (611259)

613531
1013599
1041978
605099
1015486

00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212

Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.50id 0.750d 045.01 (611259)
Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Bm10/Bm10
Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver

Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.62id 0.880d 003.01 (611259)
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br

1035355
630371
1015522
613521
1010791

00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
00000000- 10742212
10378380- 10742212

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id, 02ft (611259)
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm08

Filter, Screen, 080mesh, Ss, Pf08

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d 012.0I (611259)
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Pm04, Br

1028773
607306
150713
130773
613735

10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212
10378380- 10742212

Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm04/Pf04

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Pm04, Br
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel

KD DA DD DD DD DWW WWWWWNNMNDNNNDNNNRND = 2 2= 3 a2y  HOIRWN = —
OCONOOOADRWN—-LO0OO0OONODOPRARWON_LODOOO~NOOCOPRWOUNLTOCOOONOOODNMPDPONDM—=O

01683
50 09200

00000000- 10742212

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
E
(00000000- 10742212
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
E
(00000000- 10742212

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S e e e e S e S S

Washer, Flat, 10, Ss
Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss

[\)[\)_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_l;_L_L_Lm_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L[\)_L[\)_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L(Q_L\]_L_L_L_L‘g

Tennant T5 (10-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

75



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9007970 (S/N 10448305- 10742212)

76 Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9007970 (S/N 10448305- 10742212)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9007970 (10448305- 10742212 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] 1
AV 9006324 (10448305- 10742212 ) Ec-H20 Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 578820000 (10448305-10742212 ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 157.2,CIr 1
AL 2 603654 (10448305- 10742212 ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb] 4
AA 3 1037595 (10448305- 10742212 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02, Nyl 2
AA 4 1062006 (10448305- 10742212 )  Electrode, Cylindrical 1
AA 5 1045030 (10448305- 10742212 )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm02/Pm02 1
AA G 33932 (10448305- 10742212 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AL 7 41579 (10448305- 10742212 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 8 1048490 (10448305- 10742212 ) Bracket, Valve 1
AA 9 140801 (10448305- 10742212 )  Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Ss 2
AA 10 1013236 (10448305- 10742212 ) Valve, Shutoff, Ele, 24vdc 1
AA 11 9006574 (10448305- 10742212 ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.450d, 65I, CIr 1
AA 12 1049637 (10448305- 10742212 ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 13 1057637 (10448305- 10742212 ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 14 1051519 (10448305- 10742212 ) Housing, Upper, Module, High Flow 1
AA 15 1044393 (10448305- 10742212 )  Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom, 1
AA 16 32509 (10448305- 10742212 )  Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 17 1049489 (10448305- 10742212 ) Harness, Main, Controller [Ec- H20, P3] 1
A 18 1037032 (10448305- 10742212 ) Housing, Bottom 1
A 19 1054776 (10448305- 10742212 ) Grommet, Blind 1
A 20 9007969 (10448305- 10742212 )  Controller Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20] 1
A 21 1018155 (10448305- 10742212 )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 8
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

77



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9006161 (S/N 10378380- 10448304)

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

78

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9006161 (S/N 10378380- 10448304)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9006161 (10378380- 10448304 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] 1
A 1 1037032 (10378380- ) Housing, Bottom 1
A 2 1054776 (10378380- )  Grommet, Blind 1
A 3 609062 (10378380- 10448304 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Ss 1
A 4 578860 (10378380- 10448304 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 04-40 X 0.31, PI 2
A 5 3701.6 (10378380- 10448304 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Shtmtl,Ss 4
A 6 613735 (10378380- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
A 7 9004606 (10378380- 10448304 ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, .25id .450d 46, CIr 1
A 8 1049637 (10378380- ) Label, Direction [Ec-H20] 1
A 9 140826 (10378380- 10448304 ) Screw, Pan, 06- 32 X 0.75, Fmg/Ab, Ss 4
A 10 578820000 (10378380- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 157.21,CIr 1
A 11 603654 (10378380- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb] 4
A 12 1037595 (10378380- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02, Nyl 2
A 13 140801 (10378380- 10448304 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Ss 2
A 14 1013236 (10378380- ) Valve, Shutoff, Ele, 24vdc 1
A 15 1045030 (10378380- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm02/Pm02 1
A 16 1038159 (10378380- ) Electrode, Cylindrical 1
A 17 N/A (10378380- 10448304 ) Replaced By E- Cell Upgrade Kit P/N 9006324 1
(Includes ltems 1- 17 On Page 63)
A 18 1018155 (10378380- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 8
A 19 1044393 (10378380- )  Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom, 1
A 20 9006159 (10378380- ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] 1
A 21 1044399 (10378380- 10448304 ) Harness, Main, Controller [Ec- H20, P3] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

79



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

1042495 SOLUTION PUMP BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1042495 (10378380- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35psi 1
A 1 9004759 (10378380- ) Pump Kit, Head, Soltn [Echo] 1
A 2 78950 (10378380- )  Connector, Fem, 02cav, Mp280 Sealed 1
A 3 78951 (10378380- )  Terminal, Fem, Mp280, Sealed, 18- 16ga 1
A 4 10917 (10378380- ) Seal, Wire, 14/16ga [Wp / Mp280 Sealed] 1
A 5 78952 (10378380- ) Lock, Secondary, 2cav, Mp280 Sealed 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

80

Tennant T5 (11-2008)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1015522 (00000000- )  Filter, Screen, 080 Mesh, Pf08, Ss 1

2 630371 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm08 1

3 1041978 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 3

4 1035355 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id, 02ft 1

5 1013599 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc, 10bm/10bm 1

6 613531 (00000000- ) Tubing 1/2idx3/40d Vinyl 611259 Ft 3.750 1

7 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2

8 09200 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
Tennant T5 (03-2015) 81

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

(S/N 10387970- 10535571)

Replaced By Kit 1038515

31

/

(S/N 00000000- 10387969)

1\37

Replaced By Kit 1038515

82 Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1008675 (00000000- ) Gasket, Edge, Foam, 24.00I [Fr] 1
2 579211 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X .5, Ss 2
3 41578 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, #06, Ss 4
4 1012568 (00000000- )  Switch, Snap, 10a, Short 1
5 09739 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss 3
6 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10, Ss 3
7 1024060 (00000000- ) Spring, Lever, Sqge, W/ 90° Bend 1
8 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
9 1016331 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 1
10 1020922 (00000000- ) Bracket, Lift, Sqge 1
11 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
12 140052 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Ext, 0.25 Ss 1
13 1017156 (00000000- ) Knob, Ball, M8 Insert, 40mmd, Plstc 1
14 1024354 (00000000- ) Lever, Sqge 1
15 1012747 (00000000- ) Balljoint, M6 X 1.0 Fem, M6 X 1.0 Mal 2
16 07785 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, A2, Ss 2
17 1024105 (00000000- ) Cable, Lift, Sqge 1
18 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 2
19 1013397 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, M13 X 30 X 0.8, Nyl 2
20 1014336 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 8.40b 12.60d 14.5I, PI 1
21 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 20, 4.8 2
22 1009363 (00000000- ) Bushing, Cable 1
23 621236 (00000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.81d 1
v 24 1038515 (10387970- 10535571 )  Bracket Kit, Sqge, Conversion [T5] 1
A 25 12309 (10387970- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 30, Ss 2
A 26 09741 (10387970- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
A 27 140045 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss 7
A 28 1013662 (00000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 12mm 16mm 6.5mml, Pm Yw 2
29 1020974 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Pivot, Sqge 1
30 606058 (00000000- ) Bearing, Fing .505id .7530d 2
31 1026232 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 9.25I 1
32 140626 (00000000- )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.25 D .125 Wir 1
33 140423 (00000000- )  Spring, Brush Press 1
34 1029310 (00000000- ) Harness, Ground, 12 Awg 1
35 1024215 (00000000- 10387969 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Sqg [T5] (REPLACED BY 1038515) 1
36 140024 (00000000- 10387969 ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.50, Ss 2
37 1033003 (00000000- 10387969 ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 25, NI, Ss 2
38 1066260 (10535572- ) Bracket, Mtg, Sqge, Stl [T5] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

83



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm

84 Tennant T5 (08- 2006)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9001178 (00000000- )  Squeegee Assy Kit, 500mm, Ci 1
A 1 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 2 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
A 3 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 4 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 2
A 5 1011228 (00000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Caster, Sqge, Rh 1
A 6 74455 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg 2
A 7 32716 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 8 1006343 (00000000- ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30 Stem, PI 2
A 9 1010558 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.00d 4ear 0.71 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 10 1011163 (00000000- ) Frame, Sqge, 74cm, Die Cast [50cm] 1
A 11 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
A 12 07786 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 13 1019919 (00000000- ) Retainer, Sqge, 76cm [50cm] Nyl, Blk 1
A 14 1014163 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 4
A 15 1011956 (00000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Caster, Sqge, Lh 1
A 16 1011232 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mml (Standard) 1

16 1014091 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mm, Gum (Optional) 1

16 1014092 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mml, QOil- Rstn (Optional) 1
A 17 1011456 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Linatex (Standard) 1

17 1014093 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Gum (Optional) 1

17 1014094 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Qil- Rstn (Optional) 1
A 18 1013933 (00000000- ) Strap Assy, Sqge, 500mm 1

19 1014079 (00000000- ) Clip, Grip, Hose, 1.50id, Dbl, Blk Pyp 1

20 1014026 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.5d X 571, 2- Short Cuffs 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (08-2006)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

85



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm

86 Tennant T5 (08-2006)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9002679 (00000000- ) Kit, Squeegee, 600mm Ci 1
A 1 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
A 2 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 6
A 3 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 2
A 4 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 5 12459 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Fmg 4
A 6 32716 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 7 1006343 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 8 1023273 (00000000- ) Plate, Caster, Mtg, Sgqge, Rh 1
A 9 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 10 1021798 (00000000- ) Frame, Sqge, 89cm [60cm] 1
A 11 1015911 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 12 1023291 (00000000- ) Plate, Caster, Mtg, Sqge, Lh 1
A 13 07786 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 14 1026354 (00000000- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, 600mm [Plstc] 1
A 15 1014163 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 4
A 16 1021804 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml [Lnx, 60cm] (Standard) 1

16 1025333 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml, Gum [60cm] (Optional) 1

16 1025334 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml, Ure [60cm] (Optional) 1
A 17 600187 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, .38d X 1.25, .31-18 1
A 18 140028 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.42b 1.00d .05, Ss 2
A 19 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 20 32983 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 1
A 21 1022456 (00000000- ) Retainer Assy, Blade, Sqge, 600mm 1
A 22 1021333 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cm,Linatex[60cm] (Standard) 1

22 1025335 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cml, Gum [60cm] (Optional) 1

22 1025336 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cm, Ure [60cm] (Optional) 1

23 1014026 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.5d X 571, 2- Short Cuffs 1

24 1014079 (00000000- )  Clip, Hose, Gripper, 1.50id, Dbl, Blk Pp 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

87



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm

88 Tennant T5 (08-2006)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9002680 (00000000- ) Kit, Squeegee, 700mm Ci 1
A 1 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
A 2 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 6
A 3 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 2
A 4 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 5 12459 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Fmg 4
A 6 32716 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 7 1006343 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 8 1023273 (00000000- ) Plate, Caster, Mtg, Sgqge, Rh 1
A 9 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 10 1023326 (00000000- ) Frame, Sqge, 104cm [70cm] 1
A 11 1015911 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 12 1023291 (00000000- ) Plate, Caster, Mtg, Sqge, Lh 1
A 13 07786 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 14 1026416 (00000000- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, 700mm [Plstc] 1
A 15 1014163 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 4
A 16 1023327 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml [Lnx, 70cm] (Standard) 1

16 1025337 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml, Gum [70cm] (Optional) 1

16 1025339 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml, Ure [70cm] (Optional) 1
A 17 600187 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, .38d X 1.25, .31-18 1
A 18 140028 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.42b 1.00d .05, Ss 2
A 19 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 20 32983 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 1
A 21 1023335 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Sqge, Band Clamp, 98cm 1
A 22 1023329 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cm,Linatex[70cm] (Standard) 1

22 1025340 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cml, Gum [70cm] (Optional) 1

22 1025341 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cm, Ure [70cm] (Optional) 1

23 1014026 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.5d X 571, 2- Short Cuffs 1

24 1014079 (00000000- ) Clip, Hose, Gripper, 1.50id, Dbl, Blk Pp 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (08-2006)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

89



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm

90 Tennant T5 (08-2006)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9002681 (00000000- ) Kit, Squeegee, 800mm Ci 1
A 1 09011 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
A 2 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 6
A 3 222460 (00000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 2
A 4 1010560 (00000000- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 5 12459 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Fmg 8
A 6 1023426 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Sqge Bumper 2
A 7 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 8 1006343 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 9 32716 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 10 140053 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 2
A 11 1011228 (00000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Caster, Sqge, Rh 1
A 12 1015911 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 13 1023396 (00000000- ) Frame, Sqge, 117cm [80cm] 1
A 14 07786 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 15 1014163 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 4
A 16 1024970 (00000000- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, 800mm [Plstc] 1
A 17 1023398 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cm [Linx 80cm] (Standard) 1

17 1025342 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cml, Gum[80cm] (Optional) 1

17 1025343 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cm, Ure [80cm] (Optional) 1
A 18 1011956 (00000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Caster, Sqge, Lh 1
A 19 600187 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, .38d X 1.25, .31-18 1
A 20 140028 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.42b 1.00d .05, Ss 2
A 21 630477 (00000000- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 22 32983 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 1
A 23 1023400 (00000000- ) Retainer Assy, Blade, Sqge, 800mm 1
A 24 1023399 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105¢cmi[Linx, 80cm] (Standard) 1

24 1025344 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml, Gum [80cm] (Optional) 1

24 1025346 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml, Ure [80cm] (Optional) 1

25 1014026 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.5d X 57, 2- Short Cuffs 1

26 1014079 (00000000- ) Clip, Hose, Gripper, 1.50id, Dbl, Blk Pp 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (08-2006)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

91



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

TELEMETRY GROUP

)

-.‘i é”_“ /

(s (L

92 Tennant T5 (04-2016)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

TELEMETRY GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1216224 (10742213- ) Bracket Widt, Lift, Sqge [T5] 1
2 9010085 (10742213- ) Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem[Usa] 1
2 9010086 (10742213- )  Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem[Intl] 1
3 1216841 (10742213- ) Guard WIdt, Controlbox 1
4 1217789 (10742213- ) Cover, Guard 1
5 32483 (10742213- )  Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 4
6 06943 (10742213- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 8.8 4
7 130773 (10742213- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
8 1006267 (10742213- ) Seal, Edge, Foam, .37, .75w, Bulk 1
9 1070659 (10742213- ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1
10 1217304 (10742213- ) Shunt [Empro, 250amp/50mv, Metric] 1
11 391403 (10742213- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, Ss 2
12 02938 (10742213- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
13 41578 (10742213- ) Washer, Flat, 06, Ss 2
14 15675 (10742213- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss 2
15 01685 (10742213- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
16 43952 (10742213- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
17 1215919 (10742213- ) Bracket, Shunt 1
18 1202868 (10742213- )  Clip, Tie, 0.25d, Plstc 2
19 130773 (10742213- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 9
v 20 1074445 (10742213- ) Harness, Ele, Telem [T5] 1
A 9009990 (10742213- ) Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge 1
21 1070498 (10742213- ) Cable, 4ga, Blk [6200e, Telemetry] 1
22 1074595 (10742213- ) Harness, Ele, Telem, Shunt 1
23 1217818 (10742213- ) Sleeve, Heatshrink, 1.50id, 07.0I 1
24 1069580 (10742213- ) Label, Mach, Telem [Usa, Intl] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (04-2016)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

93



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 220 Ah

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074042 (00000000- ) Battery, Agm, 06vdc, 220ah (Discover) 4
2 130364 (00000000- ) Cable, 06ga 15.0I Blk .31ring /.38ring 3
3 611221 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 8
4 1067443 (10632988- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Us [T5] 1
4 1024479 (00000000- 10632987 ) Harness, Battery, Us 1
5 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, 1.25 X 3.25 X 13.7 Foam 2
6 613971 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery, Trimmed 1
94 Tennant T5 (06-2014)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 235 Ah

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222280 (00000000- ) Battery, 06vdc, 235ah, Wet 4
2 45962 (00000000- ) Cap, Plstc, .04 1.38 X 2.30 0.5l (Tall Clear - Standard) 8
2 1041030 (00000000- ) Cap, Battery (Short Black - Optional) 8
3 130364 (00000000- ) Cable, 06ga 15.0I Blk .31ring /.38ring 3
4 611221 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 8
5 1067443 (10632988- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Us [T5] 1
5 1024479 (00000000- 10632987 ) Harness, Battery, Us 1
6 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, 1.25 X 3.25 X 13.7 Foam 2
7 613971 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery, Trimmed 1

Tennant T5 (09-2013) 95

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 160 Ah (JAPAN)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 994202 (00000000- ) Battery, 06vdc 165ah [5h, Gf061602] 4
2 130364 (00000000- ) Cable, 06ga 15.0I Blk .31ring /.38ring 3
3 989860 (00000000- )  Cover Set, Terminal, Battery 4
4 1067443 (10632988- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Us [T5] 1
4 1024479 (00000000- 10632987 ) Harness, Battery, Us 1
5 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, 1.25 X 3.25 X 13.7 Foam 2
6 613971 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery, Trimmed 1
7 93580 (00000000- ) Clamp, Post, Battery, Positive 4
7 93581 (00000000- ) Clamp, Post, Battery, Negative 4

96 Tennant T5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, LEAD ACID 180 Ah (JAPAN)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 10155 (00000000- ) Battery, Wet, 06vdc 4
2 45962 (00000000- ) Cap, Plstc, .04 1.38 X 2.30 0.5l (Tall Clear - Standard) 8
2 1041030 (00000000- ) Cap, Battery (Short Black - Optional) 8
3 130364 (00000000- ) Cable, 06ga 15.0I Blk .31ring /.38ring 3
4 611221 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 8
5 1067443 (10632988- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Us [T5] 1
5 1024479 (00000000- 10632987 ) Harness, Battery, Us 1
6 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, 1.25 X 3.25 X 13.7 Foam 2
7 613971 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery, Trimmed 1

Tennant T5 (09-2013) 97

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & ec-H20 MODELS

(S/N 10742213- )
1044406_G
1
. 3 o,
& oy a2
g 2 o
2 o EE
N | é
I Y
" | £8%
555 1
g; E a g_ g a% §g §
E 3 =
g P |E 5 5
§é§% s:§§ g _____ ﬁgg ;Ei E% ks \ogé ig%
oo
5 { 'ié v 9 % 79 ¥ ¥ 1 7§ 3 i
3 : 3 3 8 0§ &8 &8 i f
g g P g 2
o T R :
= : P2
=t
% § g < @ < @
=
= K ——fg 3 SRR ] g
<t PoEli: 1 B kos gl -
-, §<§ ETEEEEEREE i I
- g _ N 3 z
N FE § N s §
= | g 7T N
E 55%5 § B(s)e
R ENERE T
: 23 § i
g 3
g
F ¢ gs J/? ; 3
g l’ *%gs é%
=2y g : [
W
b 38 4
%—D . | a38/HT
7,
98 Tennant T5 (04-2016)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & ec-H20 MODELS

(S/N 10742213- )
1044406_G
1 N ~ ;
%. § 5 &l 1 g
§f+ w
N =
EG%E 5 <I
! i |
N_= 3z =
iis ? 80
£
Sg | | |
2% i iy I 5 I
A
§ s3§ 8§ g 8
_
(@)
hs
=
@ a
- || o%
z | | QO
s STRRRGRRns | © +
T e P 0
2 —— § 3 g i g 8§ @
I I I I I [ I
.. F I g 1 9 ¢
: 3 H] H 3 3 3 5 8¢
iy i § 3 3 !
EE £ “ 3 E2 \If
B s i = g - 5 §
; o | "ozl | | H
%
. J |
g §
A ¢
3
3 § E o 33
4
4 - f
Tennant T5 (04-2016) 99

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & ec-H20 MODELS

)

(S/N 10742213-

1044406_G

Svvv/0T# SSINHVH
ATINO AY13IN3T3L "1LdO

*(OQA 0) MOT SI G- kd LNANI ‘NHE/2Z IHIM -
*(OQA 0) MOT SI 8- kd LNANI YNd/I2 FHIM -
INO G3103713S SI WILSAS LSV4/02H-03 IHL ANV ‘ONIZENHOS SI INIHOVYIN IHL NIHM (@

*(OQA 9€) HOIH SI G- 1d LNdNI ‘NHE/22 JHIM -
*(OQA 9€) HOIH SI 8-1d LNANI ‘Nd/12 IHIM -
:3440 @3LOT13S SI WILSAS OzH-03 IHL ANV ‘ONIGENHOS SI INIHOVIN IHL NIHM (1

LHM-E/EI—>
MOT LNNHS

'S3LON
3TNAON AHLIWIT3L :LdO
€aND _
STE/Er - —
Fe-id ININY L
ozt | N0 -
ONI'NV 318YN3 O2H-03 ‘0L
r7ta] "IN
__ 1 0.
- 1NdNI e
221
N @ d
L-id z z ve
z A 1 +g
e WO H R €2-1d ENd/ZZ ENd/ZZ ager
13SN4 INM-NI
2 Y
~ (=)
THMSTIEET TAwWeL —1%¢ HOIH INNHS

+ Ag3Live

OPTIONAL:
TELEMETRY ONLY

Tennant T5 (04-2016)

100

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T5 (10-2015) 101

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



(S/N 10632988-10742212)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL

STANDARD PARTS

w
° | N m
«©
0
o
{3
o
- %
Ld
) o
NN PV ] m
€ 1
4 e Rors mwow
2
v avA =5 L
e Lo
EN
MS
HOLIMS NANIVA
Nug/azy v o wizoe A wanova sovax BA/8YL —a-
Hivd a E=7 T
LMS P! @ HSTME 1HODY =1 Nvizob dnv oL o
HOLINS 1504 '
Nug/3zy o snee N 1o
V HSNNE LHO
awms
NUE/TT HOLIMS dMNd ONVM
4 4\0 Oz—5r [ ind ONVM 8 Hsnug La3 —:::.wux:..
x4 o1 SoNALY e i
z!ﬁ N39O % E:smdhsﬁ.—! HOLVMLOY "
1
v BROSEY 2
1
OL TYNSIINT , THY ans H
OIMS ONY éMS ‘GMS HOLINS 3Y0MIS—GIA MOLYNLOY ¥INOd JUNVTH !
1
N8/ "’l dNd/LZ
— VV AT Z5rfHOLINS IXCULS—T !
[ a H
........................ I
1 1 1
@oman oz 1, i 1
1 1 I
xo»%m%a«ozu._\»msm ! ! oN| 1 noo INDO NIV i
- " i
S NAY he "o SOOTMEIN HE0NVHO |
\ | v |
Vot | 1
[ N 1
1 1
P _|.|.|_|.moﬂm.a|_ se_splf NenL3s WNTTS . !
PTTUPTTTTTTTIII L o, GORD i
i rem ! LU RN B3 | Adns 23Mod 00T |
1 1 [ L. ONV 9N'd Y39¥VHO | !
| i LSRR I
1 I v 1
! ! Y3IOYVYHO !
H | a4V 0END i
! ! IVYNOILJD - !
| | v 7l ONO ¥Md g 1340 !
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 "
1 1
1 I n |
1 1 1
1 1 1
I | I
1 1 1
1 i i
1 N 1
1 ~ 1
! A Y 18,081 ANN n oNd ¥IVHO “ P74 a3u/ i
| Noa/Zy Y 1s00wis 7”7 AN |
1 1
1 o0 9 0 » o0 9 20 9 1
Voo 3n4 i
“ nesgL il | _ _ _ | _ _ _ | _ _ _ | _ _ _ i\/\l AR/ |
1 =1 _ * =1 _ N -1 _ * -1 _ + 1
1 W 1
1 1
' - 1

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

102



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL
(S/N 10632988-10742212)

1 1030569_F
> S <
¢
SR z
[}
o=
x = a
50
B
[\ - f
AV4 AV4 325
¢
: EF
g ; Ié EESS=EEEgEEaﬁﬁﬁsﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁiﬁigmm
g ;
: . . z ;
£ i 3 : §
1 { 3 i ;

/BL
20/TAN
NN\ 19/WHT
31/PNK
21/PNK
Jé6—25
%(%l FAST/PWM 1
2

SOLENOID VALVE
\\
(4 16/BLU
sb1
EXTEND
LMt
W0 geny
BLACK
'WAND PUMP
OR
HOUR METER
FAST PUMP
MOTOR PM

/4
NN\

N
T4/YEL
TAA/EL
YL
b
TACAEL )) )
1

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 103

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 00000000- 10632987)

1030569_E

|
N
N AHD/8E
(4 HOIH I1LLO"HL
N Le-or
€ 5
REN
& OIS ITLLOYHL
N vesor] 'S 0 ,
2 v OVA NHE/21
OHO/ee MOTTTLLOHHL ber
Zeor dINVZZ - Nd HOLOW
MNd/LE
HOLIMS NNNOVA g0VA JN or %vl HIXMVIHE LINOHIO
e NvL/0€ WNNOVA HLvd anave & wanova ¥ d O}
kil ok-9r ove A4 ——
NH8/0zy L9 ot N a0 HOLOVINOD
n
HOLIMS 1Sed JRELSICEITY = X ol 3sng
IMS 1HMW6EZ 1sea — dINV O - Wd HOLOW 2 NOLO3NNOD
L g-or 1HWE flo="le!
NaE2s vrsnus 11 e3>
HOLIMS diNNd ANV €-8r
8MS. AHD/8Z . agog | VHSNHE LW 8 0
NH8/OzY Q3LOvd13d - 0z-9r 8 HSNa LT V00l 3SN4 »_ ..... .
ATINd STHOLVNLOY  HOLIMS LOVHLIH HOLVNLOY dINV 08 - Nd HOLOW N\ o— 1
NIHM N3O 6MS 6MS NI/ W HSNHE 141 %%vl [ _ ‘ “
HO1VNLOV 3 H-or Hsr v d 3aoia HO !
OL TUNLS.NT 7 HOLIMS 2i0H1S e gy MWL saoawisy s "
OIS ONY 6MS 'SMS “dIN HOLVNLOV und/ze | mm—— R 10D AVIH v [C=YE 2a ({(CELTED |
> J HOLIMS 3MOHLS -aIN I
NHg/d2y £ SMS 5 p— @ NHO !
|||||||||||||||||||| H /95 /SH “
FHONHO & | r—-------mm-—--o o e n1g/9 _nia NHO/S !
o ama&mbﬁ S| TaNEy O'Ni_ | WOD n1g/92 SOOTHELNI ANOD NIV f—=—o ?@A » i
HOLYNLOV NIHM e i
b-id 8l-or 7109 HOLOVINOD NIV
S3S010 SMS IMS |
MOOTHIINIHIOHVYHO  3oyyHD AHILLVd n1g/9 \ NHONG [NHO/S TIAND a3yuvi "
ONIHNA NIdO IMS NHNLIH TYNOIS . > - !
1 3001 FQ  Nuo gg GMS +80 i
I se-or amMOTdIY OHINI-MS HaMvILE LINOYIO !
NOLLAO Alddns OHO/E HOLIMSAIN dv'S !
_ HIDHVYHO QHVYOENO H3MOd 0901 575 m<>>\m: REVNE !
HLIM Q3AOWIH HOLIMS | v 1340Kd |
HIOHVHO MOOTHILNI HIOHVHO Z-0ir F-id Nuo/se I
QuvOE-NO _ ANV 5NTd HIDHVYHO L INd HOLOW i
p— Mg 1
OO ) GO amssoua ] oA |
@0 8 1340ud ¥ @0 i
1
NVI05 |
20 20 !
1
1
INNOO  INNOD aNay !
Y Y Y !
NHg/ey Y1340aNvLS a/oek DN1d HIDHVYHO a3y/oL !
0aA9 0aA9 0aA9 0aA9 !
| _ _ _ | _ _ _ | _ _ | _ _ _! “
Mia/et -1 + - + -1 + -l + asy/i |
1
1

Tennant T5 (09-2013)

104

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 00000000- 10632987)

1030569_E

v€-9d |

dlL

1

1o

TANOTWO
ISVEQR Y]
|
[a]

o
[V
«
Q

gl dadadad

Or AT DO N ©

e

~NOTOON DO

NH8/Hey

HOLIMS MOOTHILNI 13d0oYd
IMS

NYO/5€

Ndganvey

oA

—W

cg-9or

M0e
AHO/81

MOOTHILNI
13d0dd

\N
_\ €-9r

“ ns/ee

77 €e-or

NGt

'10d LINM a33ds

L WMd/LSVH

"313N YNOH

2 WMd/ANVM

Vv avaH

aavaH

70S H3LVM

dANd LS4
Nd HO1OW

"313N YNOH
MNd/Le

¢ uaree, 8 M L Tanon

RENEI4

vi-9or

diNNd ANVM
Nd HO1OW
MNd/LE

1Hwel {Q Movid
T HOLYNLOV Qv3H ENHOS
NYL/0Z
CETEEL R
Zor g

0LMS
LIAIN *

aN3aLx3a

JNTIVA AIONTT0S
1S

” u RENA 4}
9z-9r

REN4

nIg/9L ” u
v-or

105

Tennant TS5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



1044406_D

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 10632988-10742212)

STANDARD PARTS

IMS
NYE/ HOLIMS XOCUTH3LNI 713d0¥d
idd = wo/se YIOWEINI T3d0Nd
=
2d
A0z
Nag/vzy Awaze
<—\/ \/ ,l =7
N ” Ao+
e
mas s
masze . 08 w3LVA
=5 104 LN @ds =
N 3AIVA QIONI0S
\d
>—ANN— o] v o
. A
e
o= o1 Twosu
.
T
- DY
Zo—pr| MOT FILOMHL v @ N doLon
SNe/UL
NS
N¥8/9ZY HOLIMS NNNOVA NVL/OS e v
=] mnova
LN
NE/RY Uacoss FOLING oo
ez zHse
Gl
NS
/T HOIIMS dhNd ONVM
PS04 A—
%x. v 57=5r] 9nd avvm
tl s
o o G5 Sa HOLAS LOVELRS H0LVLOV -
FToVTE N v
T
sy gy RV S
Shs
HOLINS 3>D81S—0N MOLVNLOY
BON 80 uZ
E) N/
3oL ALY R o iz ] voums dous-an
$3800 SMS # )
onN|  inoo
1 TV masz
oo MaLLYE H [=7] Bi—or [PORAN
ONISNG N3R IMS ! IMS
FOOWILNT HIOWVHO
i
: i P Twnars
i NO&e |
ey H 1:&555 AR |
i i L.V _SMid AI0AVHO |
JIDYYHO
JYVOENO
TIVNOILdO e
— {6 una
T
ne/as
Ng/Zy UDAvVIS
A 9 om s om 9 E)
ne 1 1| =] | =1 |} %
= T = 0 - 0 - g
nerso [ [ [ [ u
a3d

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

106



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 10632988-10742212)

1044406_D

” b 1 S
=3 8 3
er,
<l
un 5 gu
el £ 5 =z
Bsy % = 88
owo T T Ira
15 E 43
§iz e
I - 43 .
Eoa I I
T
S
=3 | || I 1 |
ox 1% ! 33 I; ég :Izé i1
E
—_—
g
_
O
o
2 =
2 oL
) O<
- @)
3 Qo
gﬂ T
scssissastaégﬁgagigsmmsmm 8 0
o
3 i -
T %8 8§ B3 i % L& & oW
I I I [ [ [
PR B : R BE
i 3 H § i g g"’ﬂ
{ i 3 i ﬁ 8 ]
= ke . 1
s f F Ok ms@;s . S EII g
8 3 b
e, Ak
AT ; g ¢ o 43 g
4 b\ |

14A/YEL
14F/YEL
14C/YEL ; >
1
2 s

FUSE 10A

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 107

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 00000000- 10632987)

1044406_C

HOLIMS OOTHILNI T3dOHd
p— NHD/5e HoOTHLNI
Ha/Hey oS 22 -or] 13dOdd
0z
2d
, / AHD/8L
Nyg/vey N _.\ € -orfrGT
€
IAIVA QIONTT0S
mg/ee
AN i [
» e =grf 104 LN a33dS TOS WM b5 —maret % RETVT!
N ¢ 1S
Id
Z
< RO TE -orf ot FHLLO8HL
[ b
z
. — VOVMgr NEEIHD
DEorEeze -orf O FLLO8HL dINY ZaNd HOLOW
MNd/FE HINVIHE LINOHIO
HOLIMS NNNOVA a8 womsen vV dY 0L
NNOVA
Nga/ozy “IMs NVL/0€o1 -9r HLvd MOvVEATd I —g =g xart ENOV
€ Hsny8 LHOIY eo HOLIVINOO
(2820€1) HOLIMS OZH -99 o F 8 IO gy 09vd HOLOW 0L3snd
HOLVNLOY o e PoH r NOLLDINNCO
avaH anyos 3HL | Nd8/3zy MS LHMWee s LHokgr— <& @ 103HIa
OLTYNHILNI e IwWe Ny Z 2
34V 0IMS HOLIMS dIANd ANVM
. v RINNd ANYM HSNYE LHOH
ANV 6MS ‘SMS ¥R garozy s AHD/8202 ~OT 8 HSNYE LT a7 V001 38N a3
13LOVHIIH ATINS N OENd HOLOW AN —
SIHOLVNLOV HOLIMS 1OVH13H HOLYNLOY 14 _ 7
NJHM N3dO 6MS — ST ¢ HSNH8 T o —pmarz
ON 6MS ) L-or Y 8 06222z -300Ia HO
2440aNVLS
- HIMOd DaAVE+ WNSS
HOLIMS HOHLS W ———1ir 0 7100 Avi3d Iives @Ay 7 7t
>» g &g TorfPLMS DOHLS -aIN Males Ho/sL za
JHOW HO .2 | NE8/HZY P4 SMS 3 @
Q3aN3LX3 S| v 8
HOLYNLOV NIHM
$3SOT0 SMS o na/e _Mmave, HO/S
O'Ni OO MOOTHELNI ANOD NIV §—gF A\ H3XvIEE LINDHIO
RETVCITY S F-td  maie sl -on 7109 HOLOVINOO NIV dv g
JOHVHO AHILLYE 4 N AN NHOVG NHO/S TIAVY
BNILINA N3dO HMS HRIOOTHALNIEE0VHO R AR OHING -MS e a3
- NENTE 062222 -3001a +a NYD 85 MS
NOILdO g€ -9r WNDIS AMOTdAY L Tor
B YIOHVHO QUYOENO HoLMe Sy
CSHETT | | HLIM G3IAOWIH HOLIMS | & =
MOOTHILNI HIDEVHO bokd
_ ANV 5N1d 4394VHO _ NgD/Se
HIDHVYHO -
QHvOaNO
TYNOILdO — S T
TaNaY
BT e N Fzz«v Fz_,@o
Ndg/er 4400NVLS M1a/0€t 9N1d HIDHVHO [SEEL]
OaA9 OaA9 OaA9 oaA of
1
s e |1t i—iiE s
[eETY]

Tennant T5 (09-2013)

108

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 00000000- 10632987)

1044406_C

ANP——————
T3IA VS N4d ¢s

RIED)
SLINANOJINOD .
-08 - —
FINAOW OzH L-50 SETN
V1130 _
ssr— bgot
. g vds
smaer| e — e
EENZE
v vdS
O—mme| —5° €-S"— [IXgos
4 IATVA OZH -9
g10s
HOLIMS HSN14 z-or— kg
OzH -99
V108
FSt— [nmEg
e __va:
NuD N NYD S6 Z-or
alo
e AND 31
& NG A ygaer] — Foor 10
V2 gd NYD VS0 + w TIAVPOL
Q3H  HoLms IuNSSHHd Ado8g| ~e-or _\,_%R,_%._nn_um
INILSAS OzH -09
LNdLNOdWNd ___ -e-
m g -or MN 4
3HNSSIHd
—6 -or HO 501 w01
et HM 66 1Nd1NO WEYTY __ T3A o
L-9r bINd 1O+ TEAVL
auvos Y
oo JOHLNOD OzH -99 v e
STEXET —
Egzer ND oL -or T
—s5 -or
ST MET o
ek -or RETNGIS
e VOl 3sn4
ERECNE] o
Nggez| —v-or LL-9r VS o
dO
340
340
340
3d0
ey z .
338 Lmd fe—5r; « TENOVE |
b0 Y313 HNOH
[/ MNd/12
o031 H3ALIN HNOH
50 TINAE
HeER}
KeEL
e INd HOLOW
s Nd/LE
: ZNM/aNYM g4 >
iy diINNd ANYM
s v
TANYd 3d0 1HM/61 MOoVg
[EMS
HONOL 58 vavaH s
PeT NV.L/02
aavaH b—5r aE
g
oLMmS
LA
anaxa

109

Tennant TS5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 10632988- )

WIRE | Awe| coLor WIE | aws| coLom VIFE | Aws| coLor
1A | 18 | RED 16 | 18 | BLUE [42C [ 18_| BROWN
18 | 18 | RED 17_| 18 | PURPLE € | 18| BROWN
IE | 18 | RED 18 | 18 | GREY 42F | 18_| BROWN
2 [ 18 [ BROWN 19 | 18 | WAITE 426 | 18 | BROWN
3 | 18 | ORANGE 20 TAN 24 | 18 | BROWN
4 |18 [ YELLOW 1 PINC *[46 |12 | BLUE
2A | 18 | YELLOW % BROW —
4B | 18 | YELLOW Z | 18 | ORMGE
5 | 18 | GREEN B
SA | 18 | GREEN 26 | 18 | BLUE
SB | 18 | GREEN 27 | 18 | PURPLE * WIRE #46 AND #12 ARE
6 |18 | BLUE 28 | 18 | GREY SHIELDED CABLE.
6A | 1B | BLUE 20 |18 | WHITE
I m— 30 18 [ TAN
«[ 12 [ 12 | BROWN | 31| 18 | PINK
% YELLOW | 34 YELLOW
B YELLOW | ES GREEN
4C YELLOW 36 BLUE
14F| 18 | YELLOW 38 | 18 | GRAY
1 146 18 | YELLOW 41 [ 18 | PINK
22 | 18 | BRONN
4ZA| 18_| BROWN
K
f AN
& ( DETAILA
N W HEATSHRINK TUBING
\ AT THE END i
\ RECOVERY TANK
/ INTERLOCK SNITCH
= 50
50 £ = _ VACUM
50 o Il MOTOR
Q
= b vacu
- oo w0 moron i Moo
SHIELDING GROUND
COVER WIRE STRANDS
200 i WITH SHRINK TUBING
PANEL Y 100 +25.0/-0.0
T
PRINT TEXT ON
LABELS AS SHOWN
(FRONT & BACK)
rmom.s]
100
T
100 | 100| 100
34
Lol o)
50| 50| 50
1 3 12 3
I of0)
R & O
[r]
b Gt Y
SPEED LIMIT KEY OPTIONAL
POTENT IOMETER SWITCH METER PR S
. THROTTLE
EVERGENGY POTENT IOMETER
SWITCH
110 Tennant T5 (06-2014)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 10632988-

)-

CONT’D

CONTACTOR

Dl
MAIN
DIODE

1
DETAILA -
CONTINUED /
— 225 / 126 K 90
~~~~~ w
30
70 +30.0/-0.9°
100
HEATSHRINK
TUBING
7 |70 70 (70|70 70 70 70
W®EOOW®®®® 7= | |7
58) (5A BA
(22> | T
22X 100 ' | chrl ‘ VAC | N A
T Y
@ | T — NAIN WAIN  POSITIVE
o (o0 CONTACTOR CONTACTOR ~ STAND-OFF
120 colC
12 O
E T ~——
Y E L G 3
® 1 -
opo0 18, b o
BE = —
MU i i L SHIELDING GROUND
v v— FaST HARNESS VACUUM COVER WIRE STRANDS
CONNECTION FAN WITH SHRINK TUBING
LD;DJJJ WVIRE_TERMINATIONS "J" CONNECTOR
S&48 = i A v O vl I
OO @_ I [muscaity| 13 (148 24 |3
] I - ; 2 _[PuscaviTy| 14 |2 5 |2
PIN 35 - i ! L 12 3 |8 15 [P cavity [ 26 | a1
§ VARV AUCONINDY 4 18 16 PLUB CAVITY 21 PLUG CAVITY
MATING END H A SOOSOOD) 5 |6 17 |s 28 | PLUG CAVITY
TP OGONNECTOR | 8¢ 6 [Puscavity| 18 [z 28 [ PLUG CAVITY
8¢ PIN 1 24 AP 35 7 |27 19 [ PLUS CAVITY | 30 | PLUG CAVITY
| 8 |20 B FIES
9 [rweowiy [ 2 20 2 |23
A c:oruc!rnu_ TERMINAL ENTRY VIEW OF 10 |30 2 35 B 36
BOARD "J"™ CONNECTOR 1 41 23 19 34 k)
12| PLUs cAVITY % | caviTy PLUG
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1066855  (10632988- ) Harness, Main [T5, Na] (NA/JP) 1
2 222290 (00000000- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 2
3 1013835 (00000000- ) Connector Body, Fem, 2 Recept.[Molex] 1

Tennant T5 (03-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

111



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 00000000- 10632987)

MIRE (AwG | coLOR VIRE |AwG | coLor IRE (Awe | coLor 355121
A | 18 | ReD 16 | 18 | BLLE 42 | 16 | BROWN
18 | 18 | RED 7 | 18 | PURPLE 4% | 18 | BROWN
1€ [ 18 | ReD 8 GREY 42F | 18_| EROWN
2 | 18 | BROWN g WHITE 426 | 18 | BROWN
3| 18 | ORANGE 20 TAN 421 | 18_| BROWN
4 [ 18 | YELLOW ) PING — T
%A | 18 | YELLOW Z | 18 | BROWN —
4B | 18 | YELLOW Z | 18 | ORANGE
5 |18 | GREEN —
SA | 18 | GREEN 2 | 18 | BLE
58 | 18 | GREEN z PURPLE
5 |18 | BLUE Z GREY
6A | 18 | BLUE 29 WHITE
0 [ 12 [PIN 30 TAN
12 | 1z | BROWN El PINC
(14 [ 18 | YELLOW 3 YELLOW
48] 18 | YELLOW = GREEN
[ 14C] 18 | YELLOW £ BLUE
14F| 18 | YELLOW 38 | 18 | GRAY
146] 18_| YELLOW 40 | 18 | PINK
%2 | 18 | BROWN
%2A| 18 | BROWN
1
\K‘ /
100 3 / DETAILA
\
@ @
180 | 180 @
[A] [A]
N —
\ RECOVERY T
J INTERLOCK SWITCH
350
200
PANEL ®
A
PRINT TEXT 100
s 50N
100 (FRONT & BACK) THROTTLE | |
KEY] T
100 | 100 | 100 CSD
i8) (® @
50| 50| 50
1 3 T2 3
| B of0)
R o O
[[] [F] N
1 1 1
OPTIONAL  OPTIONAL
SPEED LIMIT KEY HOUR (@Yole)
POTENTIOMETER SWITCH METER ® WAND _PUMP FasT =
SWITCH SWITCH
A 2 '
— THROTTLE
OPTIONAL POTENT 1OMETER
EMERGENCY
SWITCII
112 Tennant T5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 00000000- 10632987) - CONT’D

355121

/
500 [

DETAILA -
CONTINUED =

22x 100

u VAIN MAIN POSITIVE
o0 [o0 CONTACTOR CONTACTOR STAND-OFF
1 2
Y I s s
9000 L G
I
B F Foon o FoST HARNESS WIRE TERMINATIONS "J" CONNECTOR
@] CONNECTION SOCKET WIRE SOCKET VIRE SOCKET WIRE
X NO. NO. NO. NO. ND.
\ |Puscavity| 13 [148 24 |3
2 14 >
OOOO (=) T T A
e 1 [ ) 12 4 |1s 16 |PLUG CAVITY | 27 [ PLUG CAVITY
[fasvaryasvanvas's 5 6 17 5B 228 PLUG CAVITY
DRDEX 8 |Puscavity| 18 [26 29 | PLUG CAVITY
A I BEERRODOONR 7 |27 19 PLUG CAVITY | 30 [ PLUG CAVITY
PIN 1 ad [naw = : ngm CAVITY ;D : ;lz :g
10 |30 2 | = B/ | ®
cotmaL TERMINALS ENTRY VIEW U4 23 |18 34 | %
'BOARD OF vv\va CONNECTOR 12 PLUG CAVITY 35 CAVITY PLUG
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1020488 (00000000- 10632987 ) Harness, Main [T5] (NA/JP) 1
2 222290 (00000000- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 2
3 1013835 (00000000- )  Connector Body, Fem, 2 Recept.[Molex] 1
Tennant T5 (03-2015) 113

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA (S/N 10632988- )

WIRE WIRE WIRE
NO: AWG | COLOR NO: AWG | COLOR NO: |AWG COLOR
1A 18 [RED 16 18 |BLUE 42C |18 |BROWN
18 18 |RED 17 18 |PURPLE 42E |18 |BROWN
ic 10 [RED 18 18 |GREY 42F |18 |BROWN
1E 18 [RED 19 18 [WHITE 42G |18 |BROWN
16 16 [RED 20 18 |TAN 42H |18 |BROWN

RED 21 18 [PINK * 46 12 |BLUE

ORANGE 2z 18 [BROWN

YELLOW 23 18 |ORANGE

YELLOW 26 18 |BLUE

YELLOW 27 18 |PURPLE

GREEN 28 18 |GREY . +

GREEN | [20 [16 [WHITE SHIELDED CABLE: .~ OLFLEX

GREEN 30 18 |TAN CLASSIC 100SY #0016101

BLUE 31 18 [PINK

BLUE 34 18 |YELLOW

BROWN 35 18 [GREEN

BLACK 36 18 |BLUE

BLACK 38 18 |GRAY

YELLOW 41 18 |PINK

YELLOW 42 18 [BROWN 1

YELLOW 42A |18 |BROWN

YELLOW

YELLOW

~——==—{ DETAILA

& 180 |180
HEATSHRINK TUBING .
AT THE B RECOVERY TANK
INTERLOCK SWITOH
50
> ] o vacuum
2@ i a [~ MOTOR
@ T
5 v
0 25.0 300 +40.0/-0.0 NOTOR

SHIELDING GROUND
8?VE’! WIRE STRANDS

200 TH SHRINK TUBING
& PA'\E_ 80 100 +35.0/-0.0
T PRINT TEXT ON
LABELS AS SHOWN
(FRONT & BACK)
&_\@]
100 T
100 | 100( 100 (’)
1 3 T 3
18| oo
i i o]
B88

I r—
OPTIONAL G060
FERAML o e @eg
1
THROTTLE
EMER(IBENCY POTENT IOMETER
SWITCH
114 Tennant T5 (06-2014)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA (S/N 10632988- ) - CONT’D

174
CIRCUIT
BREAKER
DIODE
)2
“©
“
©
/ o

MAIN
CONTACTOR
DIODE

22X 100

@@

0lC)]

COVER TERMINAL

; SHANK WITH
RED SHRINK TUBING
— = 2
NeoaTIvE BE —— 3 SONRR WiThNAL
, BLUE SHRINK TUBING

LS‘HELDING GROUND
COVER WIRE STRANDS
WITH SHRINK TUBING

MINATIONS "J" CONNECTOR
VIRE SOCKET WIRE SOCKET VIRE
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PLUG CAVITY 3 148 24 3
PLUG CAVITY 14 21 5 22
18 15 PLUG CAVITY 26 31
18 16 PLUG CAVITY 27 PLUG CAVITY
6 17 5B 28 PLUG CAVITY
PLUG CAVITY 18 26 2 PLUG CAVITY
27 19 PLUG CAVITY 0 PLUG CAVITY
29 20 p:} 3l 38
9 PLUG CAVITY 21 20 2 23
10130 2 1% B 1% TERMINAL ENTRY VIEW OF
1t 41 23 19 34 # "J" CONNECTOR
12 PLUG CAVITY e CAVITY PLLG
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1067933 (10632988- ) Harness, Main [T5, Aus] 1
2 222290 (00000000- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 2
3 1013835 (00000000- ) Connector Body, Fem, 2 Recept.[Molex] 1
Tennant T5 (03-2015) 115

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA (S/N 00000000- 10632987)

WIRE | Awe| coLor WIE | aws| coLom VIFE | Aws| coLor
1A | 18 | RED 16 | 18 | BLUE [42C [ 18_| BROWN
18 [ 18 | RED 17_| 18 | PURPLE € | 18| BROWN
IE | 18 | RED 18 | 18 | GREY 42F | 18_| BROWN
2 | 18 | BROWN 19 | 18 | WAITE 426 | 18 | BROWN
3 | 18 | ORANGE 20 TAN 221 | 18_| BROWN
4 |18 [ YELLOW 1 PINC *[46 |12 | BLUE
2A | 18 | YELLOW % BROW —
4B | 18 | YELLOW Z | 18 | ORMGE
5 | 18 | GREEN T
SA | 18 | GREEN 26 | 18 | BLUE
SB | 18 | GREEN 27 | 18 | PURPLE * WIRE #46 AND #12 ARE
6 | 18 | BLUE 28 | 18 | GREY SHIELDED CABLE.
6A | 1B | BLUE 20 |18 | WHITE
I m— 30 18 [ TAN
«[ 12 [ 12 | BROWN | 31| 18 | PINK
% YELLOW | 34 YELLOW
B YELLOW | ES GREEN
4C YELLOW 36 BLUE
14F| 18 | YELLOW 38 | 18 | GRAY
1 146 18 | YELLOW 41 [ 18 | PINK
22 | 18 | BRONN
4ZA| 18_| BROWN
K
f AN
& ( DETAILA
N W HEATSHRINK TUBING
\ AT THE END i
\ RECOVERY TANK
/ INTERLOCK SNITCH
= 50
50 £ = VACUUM
501> o MOTOR
= b vacu
- oo w0 moron i WoToR
SHIELDING GROUND
COVER WIRE STRANDS
200 i WITH SHRINK TUBING
PANEL Y 100 +25.0/-0.0
T
PRINT TEXT ON
LABELS AS SHOWN
(FRONT & BACK)
100 | 100| 100
ofc)
1 3
R
[c]
I I n I I
SPEED LIMIT KEY HOUR A o A WA O, OPTIONAL
FaST
POTENT IOMETER SWITCH METER PR S
)
— THROTTLE
OPTIONAL POTENT IOMETER
EMERGENCY
SWITCH
116 Tennant T5 (09-2013)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA (S/N 00000000-10632987) - CONT’D

2

Dl
MAIN
CONTACTOR
DIODE

1
DETAILA -
CONTINUED /
— 225 / 126 K 90
~~~~~ w
30
70 +30.0/-0.9°
100
HEATSHRINK
TUBING
7 |70 70 (70|70 70 70 70
W®EOOW®®®® 7 |7 |7
58) (5A BA
Qz) | T
22X 100 ' | ch-rl ‘ VAC | N A
T Y
@ | T — NAIN WAIN  POSITIVE
o (o0 CONTACTOR CONTACTOR ~ STAND-OFF
120 colC
12 O T -
P h
! ) -| E 1 6 \
opop 1Bl B o0 |,
BE = —
MU i i L SHIELDING GROUND
v v— FaST HARNESS VACUUM COVER WIRE STRANDS
CONNECTION FAN WITH SHRINK TUBING
LD;DJJJ WVIRE_TERMINATIONS "J" CONNECTOR
S&48 = i A v O vl I
OO @_ I [muscaity| 13 (148 24 |3
] I - ; 2 _[PuscaviTy| 14 |2 5 |2
PIN 35 - i ! L 12 3 |8 15 [P cavity [ 26 | a1
§ VARV AUCONINDY 4 18 16 PLUB CAVITY 21 PLUG CAVITY
MATING END H A SOOSOOD) 5 |6 17 |s 28 | PLUG CAVITY
TP OGONNECTOR | 8¢ 6 [Puscavity| 18 [z 28 [ PLUG CAVITY
8¢ PIN 1 24 AP 35 7 |27 19 | PLus CAVITY | 30 | PLUB CAVITY
| 8 |20 B FIES
9 [rweowiy [ 2 20 2 |23
A corut!rnu_ TERMINAL ENTRY VIEW OF 10 |30 2 35 B 36
BOARD "J"™ CONNECTOR 1 41 23 19 34 k)
12| PLUs cAVITY % | caviTy PLUG
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1034771 (00000000- 10632987 ) Harness, Main [T5, Aus] 1
2 222290 (00000000- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 2
3 1013835 (00000000- ) Connector Body, Fem, 2 Recept.[Molex] 1

Tennant T5 (03-2015)

117

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN (S/N 10742213- )

8
OoooO0o0 | &
0000000
= g é &[5 |8IN[E[B (8|93 (513 4l
VRLTL B
=g

& [

Y e B e At
g o[«
ZE%ﬁéf’n%lwmilslm$883§§§§

¥ g8l

PRINT TEXT
ON LABEL
AS_SHOWN
BOTH SIDES

B
& S
o
st :
*Z
i ¢
=8
&
S
o %
—e S w
& .8 - @l P
FOE— x pgot
L850 o N =
é;g% m u o o E.ﬂzg Eg
. g Ciks 7
g | R £
— oao<m
8 8 J
- 0OzH-2°
o A [
e < p ®®
DIO)
Clo radB
2’ [ X }
- e
a =¥ N \—/—’m a
—€B %, g ¢
_ 3ty o =8
¥a $c ¢ T= -
* o E * S
¥z > t8 ?<
il g = @
5 7 g
g g
118 Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN (S/N 10742213- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1074375 (10742213- ) Harness Assy, Wire [T5 Ec- H20 G2] 1
A 2 1047470 (00000000- ) Fuse, Blade, 010a, 32vdc, Red 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 119

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 10632988-10742212)

STANDARD PARTS

*S3[Y3S LB1 1SV VLN JAV S10V.Id30FY 3TVAIS GILVINSNL ATINd w020° X wiB1°| A
Z2-4SHOLT *N/d 2 LINOWIO f1-2600L1 N/d N
f1 LINJHIO * STVNINYEL 2-bEbZL1 *N/d ONISNOH 310VLd3034 S3IH3S 0S2 00AL
*2-201125-2
M0 2-E01125-2 IN/d 0JAL *TYNINYEL @vL 3TVA 03LVINSNI ATINd wlB1° H
*ONIGN. MNIEHS HLIA ¥3ADD ONV HZHLF00L S3WIM G13M JINOS HO dWINO 0
B980K01 HIBANN LHVd LNVNNIL HLIN ZLVN LSON $1621# OMM “030TON ‘AVA-Z OnTd d
6600-00-6€ N/d SIWNIREIL |
10212-10-6E N/d *1%0 21 ONISNOH 310V.Ld303H HOLOINNOD *Jr LId ININ XIION
TT-6290S€ HO Z10v6/ IN/d WNINEL Nid ‘[-0vEDZZ IN/d|
V£ * AOSZ HOLOFNNOD 3NLT HIINZD Spl* dAV LINJHIO 2 ond|
Val + S1v3s SANNI|
‘96199021 N/d (2) STIYNIAH3L'E98890Z1 N/d S3IH3S 0B IH4 130 ‘NZ HOLINNOD
"LX3L YOV HLLK ONNOYO ¥OVE FALIHM ‘INISIHOY 4135 *TZavi| |
*IVNINYIL ONIY QILVINSNE ATINA ub/1| O
*IVNIWH3L ONTW G3LVINSNI ATIN4 .91/8| 4
*YOvTE WEI3NVIQ B20° ‘entalvia| 3
“T"NNOQ _H3d 21 651802 531835 / dN0BZ 3 VA S IVNINGEL
¥1000E51# QuV)QVd ‘SITHIS / JNOBZ ¥ d’L HOLOINNOD| ¢
*(*NNDD ¥3d 2) EZESIOZI# 'QUVIOVd ‘S3IUZS / dWOBZ ‘vV3S F1avd
20000651+ *3°d S3IHIS / JNOBZ ‘Wz AQDE HOLOINNOD HOLIOVaVD N3350 |G- | 81 | vsot
*1ELEE021 '3'd dN OE9 ‘3snd ¢ ¥3A00| O EERE M3IA ON3 NI399_|s” | 8t m*o.
"$1003021 *N/d TVNIWGIL A MOT1=A [ GL* V¥01
*6OLEE0Z! IN/d "3°d dN DEQ 42 ' V3IS/M _AQDE HOLOINNOD| © @l ,mmuo_z‘o_m._nuw%m :ﬁo__,wo_m_._.m__m;on_ IENEE 01
“070/G2_1EGNN 1uvd 3503 J3Lil1 SNId [SZ* 101
L70A 2E ‘VOT 3JAL ONILOV 1SVd 3SNd OLV S301S HL0Q EN TR 56
3005 ONV S3dAL TWNINYEL IVNINL] NMOHS ™ SV A e S5m0 Taz- <6
38V NO d
NOI1N710S AVHO |GZ°® 88
1x3L INIdd | AV
a Vv MOT13A [ SL~ YL
@S z a MOT1=A [ GL* ¥9
Voo i 4H MOT13A [ S2° @S
=) 0 MOT1=A [ SL~ VS
66 5 MOT13A [G°2 | ¥ ¥S
0 8 NMOHE [S5°2| + 25
10 z NMOHE |SZ° | 8 22
= o0t xz o e
5
= . s3a1s HL08 [ Movie [z~ [
88 3 T \/ NMOHS S Mova |G/~ A
S6 z p N 73av1 NO S8 | SZ* T
AET g A @ LX3L INTEd—
\ 6_@ @@,/ — HOTI0O | W | oMV |oN IHIM
# 3dIM [#NOILISOd / \ 3
_.. \ 009 m
Ol] Oll ue
[} -
\ e AT I \&/ .
@ @ 7 T N ®
~ b 3 L7 (=) + 3dIM  NOILISOd
7 G—a @
i / \ o8
{ } b @lnnﬂ [Hp @
" 7
5 00s N\ ./ [e==44 /@lﬂn
— 001 XE (H
N M3IA N3
- 22+ 3WIM
- z
[e——0"0E X21 — oSt mmzuxu,«r
T
a3sn LON
m [V ] NOILISOd
1 g \Y o) +S# IHIM
SERNoHE oV
738V NO M3TA ON3
1x3L INI¥d =
= 191 NOILISOd
101 2S# 3dIM
NAQHS SV v
wLla HOLO3NNOO
H3IN3 SIHIM 2

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

120



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 10632988-10742212)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1066844 (10632988- 10742212 ) Harness Assy, Wire [T5 Ec- H20] 1
A 2 1047470 (00000000- ) Fuse, Blade, 010a, 32vdc, Red 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 121

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 10446231-10632987)

355122

uwNw

"S31635 /61 L1Svd VHLIN dAV F10V1d3038 I VA3 G3LVSNI ATINd ,020° X wZB1- [ A
2-¥Sb0L1 N/d f2 LINOHID $1-2600L1 N/d n
t1 LINOYIO * SIYNIWYIL "2-bEb2LT :N/d ONISNOH IIOVLJ3I3FH SIIM3S 052 0IAL
2-201125-2 "
HO Z-€01125-2 IN/d 0OAL ‘T¥NIWYEAL GVL VA GELVINSNI ATINd .L8T°
"ONTENL YNIHHS HLIM HEA00 ONV Y3HIT90L S3MIM O13M OINOS 80 dNIHd 0
B980b01 HITAMN LHVD INVNNEL HLIM 3LVW LSMN $16Z21# OMM ‘030TON “AvM-Z ond | o
6E00-00-6E N/d STYNIWGAL|
£0212-10-6€ N/d ‘130 21 ONISNOH TT1OV.J303H HOLOINOD “uf LI4 INIW XITON
"T-6290GE HO LIOV6L iN/d WNTAMAL NId *1-OWEOLZ N/ L
V. ¢ AOS2 HDLOINNOQ INIT HIINIO Sv1* dWV LINOYIO 2 9nTd
TIX3L YOvV1d HLIM ONNOYD %OV SLIHM ‘SAISIHAY J135 13avi| 1
“IVNINGSL ONIY O3LVINSNI ATNd ub/1]  ©
“IWNING3L ONIY OG3LVINSNI ATINd .91/5] 4
*MOVId HEIAVIA 820° ‘ONIalvdal 3
"{"NNOD H3d 2] 6518v02] SIIN3S / dA0BZ I VN *SIVNING3L
$IO00ES1# OMVIOVA ‘SITHS_/ JAOBZ *V-d"L HOLJINNGD| g
* ("NNDD H3d 2) EZESI0ZI4 ‘QHYYOvd ‘S3IHES_/ dNOBZ TVES 318V
“200006ST# *3°d S31Y3S / N0B2 ‘W2 AGOE HOLOINNOD
“TELEEOZ] *3°d dN 0EQ *=SNd * H3AO| O
1999021 IN/d WNINGEL[ ¢
*B9LEEOZ1 IN/d "3'd dW OE9 42 "TVIS/M_AQOE HOLOINNOD
"OT0/SZ_teEaNIN LuVd =5nd J3LLl]|
L10A 2E ‘¥Ol 3dAL ONILOV 1SV 3Snd OLV
30IS ONV S3dAL NIWGEL TWNIWGAL
s3a1s H108
NMOHS SV
LT N
avs z
VbS 1
¥9 o
66 5
S01 8
101 r
XET 9
MET S
22 3
88 3
S6 2
AET 1
# 3HIM [#NOILISOd

HOL13vdvO
¥3114

— M3IA ON3

@®) (8] NOILIsod

(V1N ._._mOn_

SOT#+ E:,I@lvo_ wm

dANd
NOI.LN70S

9

A

a

001 X2

S3dIs Hiog
NMOHS SV
J3av NO

1X3L INIHd N

NEERCHE/A V501
N3350 [ SL Sot
MOTT3A | GL VHOT
MOTI3A [ SL $01
NI |SL 101
SLIHM [SC 66
N3350 | 6L S6
AVHO | SL 58
[MOT3A [ SL vl
[MOT3A [SL )
[MOT3A [ SL S
MOTI3A [ SL VbS
[MOT3A[S 2| + ¥S
NWOHD |52 | ¥ 25
NMOHd [GZ° | B1 | 22
Yovia [S'Z2| v1 | ZE
Movia | GL- XE
[ov8 [ SL- MET_|
Mov8 | SL AE
18 szt | et | let
HOT0D | 2w [OMV [ON 3IM

_I

440-0ONV.1S
3ATLVO3N

M W va . 440-0NV.1S
— 3ATLVOEN

Eggelel _ 0°0E xzT

NMOHS SV
wla HOLJ3NNOD
H3IN3 S3HIM

S301s Hlo8
NMOHS SY

Y Y
[1 [
W [
HILINS
3HNSSRid

0SSt

8 AHVlllﬁunu - a1

f

Ov Xz

S3dI1S HLo8
NMOHS SY
138v1 NO

AX3L INIYd

M3IA ON3
22# 3dIM
SSINIYH
NIVA
d3sn 1ON
[V 1 NOILISOd
vS# 3HIM
<
“i g
#
=0 [}
0ose
HOLJV.INOOD N

NIVA

Tennant T5 (09-2013)

122

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net


tmf
Cross-Out


For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 10446231-10632987)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1055398 (10446231-10632987 ) Harness Assy, Wire [T5 Ec- H20] 1
A 2 1047470 (00000000- ) Fuse, Blade, 010a, 32vdc, Red 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (09-2013) 123

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 00000000- 10446230)

355123

QT0E X221

530[s Hlog

1X3L INIYd

“S3MU35 /B1_15V4 velin dAV 3 10V1d303d FIVA3S OFIVIISNT ATINd .020° X BT | A
“VNIAGZL ONIH 031V INSNT ATNd o4 L
"2-201125-2 "
HO Z-E01125-2 IN/d 0OAL ‘TIYNIWYAL GvL VA Q3LVINSNI ATINd wl81°
"ONIGNL YNIGHS HLIM 93700 ONV 93HI390L S391M O13M OINOS H0 dNIHo )
8980Y01 HMIGNIN 1HVd INVNNIL HLIA 3LVN LSON »16Z21# OMM ‘030N AVA-2Z 9NTd d
6E0Q-00-6E N/d SVNIAGL|
10212-10-6E N/d ‘LMD 21 ONISNOH FT10VLJ303d HOLOINNGO *Yr L[4 INIW X31OW
"T-6290GE 80 Z10b6L iN/d WNINGGL Nid ‘[-ObEOZZ iN/d| ,
V. * AOSZ HOLOANNOD NI ¥IINIO Sbl1- dAY LINJYID 2 9nd
"IX3L »Ov1g HLIM ONNOHO >Ova 3LIAM ‘IAIS3IHAY 4135 ‘13avi] I
“IVNINGEL ONIY QILVINSNI ATINd ub/1] _ ©
“IVNINYZL ON1Y G3LVINSNL ATINd .91/5] _ d
MOV H3LIAVIa 820° ‘ONIdIvdd| 3
“("NNOO d3d 2) 6G18v0Z| S3I435 / dNOBZ FIVA “S VNINGIL
¥I000ES1# QHVHOVA ‘SIIMIS_/ JNOBZ *V'd'L HOLIINNOI| ¢
*(*NNOD ¥3d 2) EZESI0Z1# *QUVMOVD *S31UIS / dNOBZ *V3S 31avd
‘20000651 # '3°d 531435 / dNOBZ ‘W2 AGOd HOLI3INNOD
"TELEEOZ] "3°d JN OE9 ‘35Md - H3A0Q| 0
51999021 IN/d WNIRIL| g
*B9LEE0ZI IN/d "3'd N OE9 42 *TVAS/M_ACQOE HOLJINNOD 9 T 8T T oot
*010/SZ_fH3GNNN Lavd 35Nd 13LL1
170A 2€ *VOL 3JAL ONLIIV Isvd 3snd owv| Y HOLIQvdYO Npue p o el
NO1Ld 140530 w3l
\ﬂﬂu\@J ta1 NotLisod MM INI vy Noriisod MOTTIA VHOT
SOT# JHIM $OT#+ 3UIM MOTI2A »0T
S30IS HLO8 )@l T : y
SLIAM 66
NMOHS SV
JANd
36V NO NOT1NT0S N3O S6
1x3L ININd AVHO 38
avs 21 a v MOTI3A vl
VoS i a MOTISA| BT | 9
¥9 ol MOT13A| B1 | avg
5 5 [MoT3A [ 8T | vbs
ot 5 [MOTT=A [ »1 | 95
9 301 z [ Nmowg | +1 | 25
ST S NMOZg | B 2z
MET S 001 X2 [wovaa | »1 | ze
= 3 Yovid XE
=1 R e
S6 E 138V NO AHOvIE >M
AET T 1x3L INI¥d—g A L
Q
# 3WIM |#NOILISOd 0 HOTIOO | OMY N 3HIM
uw
&>
TN I |2
Q<
M3IA ON3 N 001 X2 oM
[B]}L0; aNvis
3A1LVOIN
\I.|!l I
L
| /®|Qﬂ_
osgl
001 XE !

M3IA ON3

o X2

I

S30IS Hlog
NMOHS SY
138Y71 NO

1X3L INIYd

22# 3JIM

SS3INEVH
NIVA
a3sn LoN

[V 1 NOILISOd
PS# 3HIM

M3IA ON3
(9] NOILISOd

2S# JdIM

O|no!.

HOLOV.INOD
NIVA

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

124

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 00000000- 10446230)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1044416 (10378380- 10446320 ) Harness Assy, Wire [T5 Ec- H20, P3] 1
A 2 1047470 (00000000- ) Fuse, Blade, 010a, 32vdc, Red 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010) 125

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, TELEMETRY

1074445_03

£

M18/EL

Z| LHM-XT18/ET

T

L1HM/BL

NO[L1SOd

CON_3HIM

[ HONI [°1
IS 5T notLvansnt aIonaLx3

1S¥d SAN3LX3
AaNY SH3IA0D T
AT3137dN0D !
TIVNING3L
THL mmméuL T
= Q3LYTINSNI MNVHS
ANVHS
3FHL mmm>ooL T

3AIN9 NOLLYOLIady IV [H3LYA XNIHHS L¥3H

Q3LVINSNT HSN4

Ad3L1vd ® OJ0ASE+ 0L

®

-

\Iﬁ 22 1iviaa

=

ANNHS Ol s (1)7138v7]
NOLLO3INNOD LINNHS

© =
-

10N [RE| 1H/6Z]
LON 335 17X8 und/LL
ION 335  171X9 Nug/aze
LON 335 171X Nuavvez
ION 335 *71X9 NJa/22
ION 335 171X9 BA/P1]
ION 335 171X© 1HM-YB/ET
LO| 11X9 XB/ET]
21+ 30N 33s =7
J3ds ve ON RIN

16'91
SL1
/|H

cc 11v1ad

[8°61
0s2
/H

[
=]

HOLO3NNOD 02H-03 :713av71

xz
6°L1

_
_
( [0-ce1
5251
[B°E]
("NNOD NId
37NAow
[ ] ngasez] A"LINZT3L
[ ] "=srer]
["Soc[*oN 351M]

002

4]

HOLO3NNOO O2H-23 :0L

AV3H HLIA H3A00 ONV ‘Y3HIZ00L SIYIM TEM DINOS MO JNIHD :3017dS dIT0

EZ)

ONIGNL MNIEHS o

"uGE® = 20 *.G2° = If I3ZIS "0Q°1 LINONOD NOWIXYW  “3dvl

TIVIIHLDT T3 YOV HLIM 034V 38 OL SON3 ONV SNOILJ3SMAINI TV ‘3ZIS H3AO|
1ON Od "oNIgnl G3INIO0ANCD FEIXI1d G3LIOTS*MOVIE'NOAN “*O3M SV °.LINANCD
"B 3UION T3S "MIVIE_"XINIUHSLY3H °°SNI JMNVHS ~(SB10-+¥06T XI1ON
¥0 60710-69061 XTION) HO S2ST1HE+ OOAL ‘vEST-bT ‘u21E® “BN TVNIMEL ONIY

" 1#191-102-29+0¢ VO02-91 AIT0S °Sd-2210-+1-2901+
VO91-+1 “Sd-2210-91-200[¢# VI81-OI ‘TIVNAJ ‘(E)IYNINGEL  °"SEN
* (1) %9071 HOLIINNGD “SE-9010 ‘JE ‘S3IMES 10 ‘HISLN3A “ (1) ACOE HOLIEN

r

NOJ
*1-810+6L

‘V9b2-81 ‘TIVAEd ‘ (2)IVNINGEL “1-2bE0LL¢ ‘32 ‘O0AL * (1)HOLISNNOD|
V9$2-81 “TIVN °(2)TVNINHEL "T1-ObEOLL# ‘W2 ‘OOAL ° (1)HOLOSNNOD

"1-L10¥6L

w L ol

a3sn

a3sn
“1-8/00LL¢ ONd -V2S IND= LON OO
ONV “ATIVNMEUN] OIVIS MV SNOLLISOd 03SONN, _°1-$S80.L  ‘voB]-81 ‘IS
FTIVAEJ *(E2)TVNINY3L "1-0800LL ‘J€2 ‘TVASL “TIVISNV ¢ (1)HOLOINNOD
NOTLJTH0S3a

ﬂ;

<

P

Tennant TS5 (04-2016)

126

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, TELEMETRY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1074445 (10742213- ) Harness, Ele, Telem [T5] 1
A 9009990 (10742213- ) Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 127

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, FAST

355124

5
— b
= [l
]
I}
|
g g
N Y ol
™ N
N e
& |3z
_l =
8 |88
*
1 i
° :
g _Eg
8 37| N
| i
i
iy
S lggg
gm B 5
o %ﬁ\?
JEE
|| 2l
Blca| edeg 2
i E
H
2
gl <| = |o
<
—
%2
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1023757 (00000000- ) Harness [Fast, Option, T5] 1
128 Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



STANDARD PARTS

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, BRAKE

355125

Qty.
129

Harness, Wire, Brake [T5, Na]

Description

M o
$.n|_
0 G0g 3Ine 81 | 95
- mwm NNMOHg 50 WL | 21 [ 08
HOLO3NNOD . v —— ._mHm 3dund 21 | Ly
SSaNGVH 9 O L = v S Zt [ov
IIXVSNvVAL ~ [EEYS) 2t [ o2
8
g O T — \?MM_WW m“ mw
“ON
€000 onv |5 0N
0°0sg
0-gLz |
f
0-001
E
: ()
2

0sI

ONIAIvHE NOTIAN MOvVTd H

°L6BBS0Z21

VdL ANV 2b#8+021 SIV3S I18V0 2 ‘2/125021 STIYNINY3L

2 HLIM ‘e9859021 N/d ‘08t S3IH3S dN HOLOINNOO QHVMOVd
°£6865021 vdL ANV

2bBL021 SIV3S I1GV0 2 ‘6E125021 STIVNINY3L ITVAN3L

2 HLIM '€1925021 N/d "08t S3I[Y3S HOLOINNOD QHVMOVd
d3sn _1ON

()

[ ]

]

(o]

MOVBA99Id JIVA3H [2EQ° X Q52" Muwg*® X 0v*'9
d3sn_LON E H . .
AX3L MOVG HLIM 3LIHM ‘13av] e e @ @
*0-SLOSEL ONISNOH

HLIM 2-9S2091-2 dAY _d0 S31Y3S 0G2 1SVd vdln dAavY

002

[0}

ofo|ojw| b

)

Serial Number
(10306157-

370VLd303d O31VINSNI ATNd [Z2E0° X gS2° Mwwg* X 0¥ '3 v L TV g
3Z1S ® 3dAL TIYNING3L [TYN T3] IO._.0<._.ZOO

NIVA INAES]

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

Part No.
1035576

1

Ref.

Tennant T5 (11-2010)



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, CHASSIS

SOLUTION
VALVE

8
OO GOEE
] SV 2 R R|R
g 140 1wl BBl BRI ||z
o
2 (2212212121222 S22 22
E5] o |o|2[[E|2|2|r ]3]0 R]5]2]8
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1024588 (00000000- ) Harness, Chassis, Wire, Us [T5] 1
130 Tennant T5 (10-2012)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

POWER WAND HOSE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 65341 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Wand, Power 1
A 1 578318000 (00000000- )  Fitting, Stl, Qdc, BmO04 1
A 2 578160000 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, 11-13mm, Ss 2
A 3 578820000 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, 0.25id X 1571 1
A 4 578072000 (00000000- )  Cuff, Swivel, 1.5 Blk 2
A 5 1052212 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 10ft, Gray 1
A 6 578071000 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Bm04/Pf04 1

7 12694 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm24/Bm24 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (11-2010) 131

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

OFF-BOARD CHARGER GROUP

132 Tennant T5 (10-2012)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS
OFF-BOARD CHARGER GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 579211 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X .5, Ss 4
v 2 1024514 (00000000- ) Harness, Chrgr 1
A 3 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, 50a, Red W/O Contact[Anderson 1
4 603331 (00000000- ) Spacer, Chrgr Plug 1
5 41578 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, #06, Ss 6
6 611005 (00000000- ) Switch, Rlr, 16a, Micro 1
7 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 20, 4.8 2
8 33933 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 25, Ss 2
v 9 1029256 (00000000- ) Charger, 24vdc, 19a Var Vac 1ph 50/60hz 1
A 10 605387 (00000000- )  Connector, Anderson, 50a,Red W/O Contact 1
A 11 1017079 (00000000- ) Cord, Extn, 16ga /3, 010ft [Sjt] 1
v 12 1043663 (00000000- ) Charger, 24vdc 25a 100- 240vac 50/60hz (Japan) 1
A 13 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 50a,Red W/O Contact 1
14 989584 (00000000- ) Power Cord With Plug, [125v12a]#4.5m (Japan) 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (10-2012) 133



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

ON-BOARD CHARGER GROUP

134 Tennant T5 (06-2015)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS
ON-BOARD CHARGER GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9003295 (10632988- )  Charger Kit, Battery, Ci [120v T5 Na] (North America) 1
(Charger Not Available Separately)
v 1 9003296 (00000000- ) Charger Kit, Batt, 230v, Fr/ [T5 Aust] (Australia) 1
AV 2 1042808 (00000000- )  Charger, 230vac [Onboard, Export] (Australia) 1
AA 3 578768 (00000000- ) Label, Hzrd, [Hazardous Voltage] Txtls 1
AA 4 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
(North America Charger Only)
AA 5 1025158 (00000000- ) Label, Charger, Afmkt 1
A 6 609062 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Pozi, Ss 3
A 7 26395-2 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1h 1
A 8 1025642 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 4.5 Meters, Blk [Us] (North America) 1
A 8 1026325 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 X 2.5 Meters [Aus] (Australia) 1
A 9 1028175 (00000000- ) Label, Instr [Charger Setting] 1
A 10 1022059 (00000000- ) Panel, Side, Rm-TI, Lh, Trimmed, W/Chrgr 1
A 11 1024965 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, 8mmd X 30, M6x1.0 2
A 12 611311 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 10.9d, 1.1w, 12.7] Mw Zn 2
A 13 610906 (00000000- ) Hook, Cord Viper 2
A 14 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
A 15 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 2
A 16 01683 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
A 17 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 18 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 6
A 19 600624 (00000000- ) Label, Parking Brake, Symbol 1
v 20 9008898 (00000000- 10632987 ) Charger, 120vac [Onboard] (North America) 1
A 21 1030692 (00000000- ) VI, Fuse, Replmt, 15 Amp F/1022874 1
(North America) (For Chargers With External Fuse Re-
placement On Bottom Of Charger)
21 1030746 (00000000- ) VI, Fuse, 10a, F/1025146- 1026909, Repimt (Australia) 1
(For Chargers With External Fuse Replacement On
Bottom Of Charger)
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (06-2015) 135



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

BUMPER WHEEL KIT

136 Tennant T5 (11-2008)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS
BUMPER WHEEL KIT
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9004459 (00000000- ) Wheel Kit, Bumper, Retrofit [T5] 1
A 1 600187 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, .38d X 1.25, .31- 18 2
A 2 614317 (00000000- )  Wheel, 04.0d 1.00w 0.38b, Rbr, Gray 2
A 3 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
A 4 069762311 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, M7.9b X 19d X 1.7 Ss 2
A 5 43952 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
A 6 140506 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .31-18, Ss 2
A 7 606983 (00000000- )  Screw, Trs, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Phl, PI 2
A 8 1014918 (00000000- ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
A 9 393135 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Blk 4
A 10 1023268 (00000000- ) Bracket, Roller, Wall, Scb Head, 70cm 1
A 11 07791 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, FIng, M8 X 1.25 2
A 12 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
A 13 1022344 (00000000- )  Bracket, Roller, Wall, Scb Head, 60cm 1
vV ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (11-2008) 137



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

WAND PUMP KIT

Tennant T5 (12-2007)

138

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

WAND PUMP KIT

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9003398 (00000000- ) Pump Kit, Wand, Power, Ci [T5] 1
A 1 608292 (00000000- ) Connection, Quick, Fem .375” X .25” Npt 1
A 2 78122 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pf04, Bh 1
A 3 150516 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Bm06 1
A 4 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
A 5 575501000 (00000000- ) Hose 3/8idx5/80dx8” (376720) 1
A 6 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
A 7 1041978 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 2
A 8 605064 (00000000- ) Cap, Vinyl, 1.38 D 1.6l 1
A 9 630136 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 3116” Term 3/4” 1
A 10 1023515 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump, Wand 1
A 11 150017 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf08/Pf12, Cplg[Redr] 1
A 12 1023581 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm08, Nyl 1
A 13 607776 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 2
A 14 613521 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.50id 0.750d 012.0I 1
A 15 1015486 (00000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
A 16 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
A 17 130787 (00000000- )  Switch, Rocker, Spdt 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (03-2008)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

139



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

DELUXE POWER WAND GROUP

140 Tennant T5 (06- 2006)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

DELUXE POWER WAND GROUP

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 65340 (00000000- )  Wand Assy, Power 1
A 1 578060000 (00000000- )  Wand, Dbl Bend, 38.1mmd 1
A 2 578077000 (00000000- ) Bracket Valve Mounting Wand 1
A 3 578061000 (00000000- ) Adapter, Head / Wand 2
A 4 1037595 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02, Nyl 1
A 5 579112 (00000000- )  Fitting Spray Nozzle Adapter 1
A 6 602036000 (00000000- ) Rivet, Blind 2
A 7 578066000 (00000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Tip [75, .125k- Jet] 1
A 8 65610 (00000000- )  Brush, Power Wand, W/ Fastener, Pyp 1
A 9 578063000 (00000000- ) Head, Wand 1
A 10 578078000 (00000000- ) Retainer, Sqge, Wand 2
A 11 578074000 (00000000- ) Blade, Sqge, 300.8mml, Wand 2
A 12 578124000 (00000000- ) Bracket,Axle,1hole 1
A 13 578439 (00000000- ) Nut, Thumb, M6 X 1.0, 30d 1
A 14 613732 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, Conical 15mm 1
A 15 578143000 (00000000- ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.0 X 40, Cuppt, Ss 1
A 16 578126000 (00000000- ) Axle,Wand 1
A 17 578125000 (00000000- ) Wheel, 41.3d, 19.1w, Rbr 2
A 18 578123000 (00000000- )  Bracket,Axle,3hole 1
A 19 578155000 (00000000- ) Handle Widt, Wand 1
A 20 578154000 (00000000- ) Bracket Handle Wand 1
A 21 578091000 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04, Plug 1
A 22 578164000 (00000000- ) Grommet,0.38”1d,0.62"Gd,.06"Gw 1
A 23 578821000 (00000000- ) Hose 1/4id X 3/8od X 1.22m 1
A 24 578161000 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, 8- 11mm, Ss 1
A 25 578094000 (00000000- ) Fitting, Nyl, Str, Pm04/Bm04 1
A 26 578064000 (00000000- ) Valve, Cntrl, Water 1
A 27 150208 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm02, Plug [Skhd] 1
A 28 20399 (00000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, .25-20 X 0.75 2
A 29 200304017 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, M6.4 X 13 X 1.6, PI 2
A 30 41169 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25- 20, NI, Ss 2
A 31 07785 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 1
A 32 1026454 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 10, Ss 4
A 33 07514 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, #10, Ss 8
A 34 578144000 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 16,Phl,Ss,Dn7985a 4
A 35 578566 (00000000- ) Screw 4x30 Fltphl Ss 2
A 36 33932 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 2
A 37 140885 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, .25-20 X 0.50, Phl, Ss 2

38 65582 (00000000- )  Brush, Power Wand, W/ Fastener, Abr (Optional) 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

141



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

OPTIONAL WHEEL KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9004903 (00000000- ) Wheel Kit, Pneumatic, Ci [T5 T5e Ss5] 1
A 1 1059452  (00000000- ) Tire Assy, Pneu, Grey, 2.8/2.5-04 2.75bc 2
A 2 1048125 (00000000- ) Hub, Wheel [Tapered Shaft] 2
A 3 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 8
A 4 140000 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.62d .04, Ss 8
v 9004904 (00000000- ) Wheel Kit, Foam Filled, Ci [T5 T5e Ss5] 1
A 1 1068472 (00000000- ) Tire Assy, Foam, Hi- Dns, Grey,2.8/2.5- 04 2
A 2 1048125 (00000000- ) Hub, Wheel [Tapered Shaft] 2
A 3 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 8
A 4 140000 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.62d .04, Ss 8
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

142

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net

OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9010300 (00000000- ) Watering Kit, Battery, 24vdc, Ci [Trojan] 1
A 1 1058939 (00000000- ) Kit, Pump, Fill, Battery 1
A 2 1070394 (00000000- ) Hose Kit, Battery, 24vdc [J305h Snake] 1
A 3 1204142 (00000000- ) Cap, Watering, Battery [Trojan] 4
A 4 1071084 (00000000- ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 5 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
vV ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.
Tennant T5 (10-2012) 143

For cleaning machines, parts & supplies click/visit www.southeasternequipment.net



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS (JAPAN)
	CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	DISK 24 in / 600 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	DISK 28 in / 700 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	DISK 32 in / 800 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES, CYLINDRICAL
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVERS
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVERS (JAPAN)
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP (JAPAN)
	VACUUM MOTOR GROUP
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP
	SIDE PANEL GROUP
	CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP
	CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP - CONT’D
	COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 10632988- )
	COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10632987)
	DRIVE GROUP
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUBHEAD LIFT GROUP
	SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL
	SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL - CONT’D
	9008847 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 10538043- ), 600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9003907 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 10348538- 10538042) 600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9003810 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 00000000- 10348537) 600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9008887 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 10582617- ), 700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9003908 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 10347532- 10582616) 700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9003812 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 00000000- 10347531) 700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODEL (S/N 10742213- )
	ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN, 9011810 (S/N 10742213- )
	SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H2O MODEL (S/N 10378380- 10742212)
	ec-H2O MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9007970 (S/N 10448305- 10742212)
	ec-H2O MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9006161 (S/N 10378380- 10448304)
	1042495 SOLUTION PUMP BREAKDOWN
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm
	TELEMETRY GROUP
	BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 220 Ah
	BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 235 Ah
	BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 160 Ah (JAPAN)
	BATTERY GROUP, LEAD ACID 180 Ah (JAPAN)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & ec-H2O MODELS (S/N 10742213- )
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 10632988- 10742212)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 00000000- 10632987)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H2O MODEL (S/N 10632988- 10742212)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H2O MODEL (S/N 00000000- 10632987)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 10632988- )
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 10632988- ) - CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 00000000- 10632987)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 00000000- 10632987) - CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA (S/N 10632988- )
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA (S/N 10632988- ) - CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA (S/N 00000000- 10632987)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN AUSTRALIA (S/N 00000000- 10632987) - CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H2O NANOCLEAN (S/N 10742213- )
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H2O (S/N 10632988- 10742212)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H2O (S/N 10446231- 10632987)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H2O (S/N 00000000- 10446230)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, TELEMETRY
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, FAST
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, BRAKE
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, CHASSIS

	OPTIONS
	POWER WAND HOSE GROUP
	OFF-BOARD CHARGER GROUP
	ON-BOARD CHARGER GROUP
	BUMPER WHEEL KIT
	WAND PUMP KIT
	DELUXE POWER WAND GROUP
	OPTIONAL WHEEL KIT
	HYDROLINK BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT




